
Special District Capital Food Community

General Revenue Activity Outlay Building Construction Debt Service Service Education Trust

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS

Cash 4,208,635.83       (33,884.34)        20,898.79      45,065.00      289,787.92    659,332.68       -                   201,427.04     116.82           37,824.76      5,429,204.50

Petty Cash 200.00            200.00

Investments -                  539,825.17    539,825.17

Receivables 114,889.96     114,889.96

Inventories 33,256.57       33,256.57

Deferred Outflows 220,877.00     220,877.00

Total assets 4,208,635.83 (33,884.34)        20,898.79 45,065.00 289,787.92 659,332.68 0.00 570,650.57 116.82 577,649.93 6,338,253.20

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

Accounts payable (199,300.50)         8,600.26            (439.53) (211.37) (191,351.14)

Unfunded OPEB & Pension Liability 566,187.00 566,187.00

Deferred Inflow 236,121.00 236,121.00

Accrued Annual Req Contribution 144,057.00 144,057.00

Benefits payable 0.00

Sick leave & other payables -                       0.00

Total current liabilities (199,300.50) 8,600.26            0.00 0.00 0.00 (439.53) 0.00 946,153.63 0.00 0.00 755,013.86

Revenues 237,131.21 546,745.99        20,898.79 45,065.00 346,278.00 56,490.08 536,478.85 1,789,087.92

Expenditures (2,420,623.03) (636,839.43)      (56,490.08) (2,260,879.50) (56,490.08) (186,493.91) (8,500.00)       (5,626,316.03)

Pension and OPEB Liability (725,488.00) (725,488.00)

Reserve for Scholarship Corpus 15,000.00      15,000.00

Committed Fund Balance 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00

Reserve for encumberances 2,012.83 2,012.83

Reserved for SFCC escrow 0.00

Unreserved fund balance 4,931,428.15 47,608.84          0.00 0.00 2,918,638.88 0.00 116.82 571,149.93    8,468,942.62

Total unreserved fund balance 4,407,936.33 (42,484.60)        20,898.79 45,065.00 289,787.92 659,772.21 0.00 (375,503.06) 116.82 577,649.93 5,583,239.34

Total liabilities & fund balance 4,208,635.83 (33,884.34) 20,898.79 45,065.00 289,787.92 659,332.68 0.00 570,650.57 116.82 577,649.93 6,338,253.20

           

NOTES:

The ($111,489.83) in MUNIS Balance Sheet for Fund 400 Debt Service are bond payments for 2016/2028/2025. 

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2025



% %

Budget Year to Date Prior Year Change Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Unreserved Fund Balance 3,332,920.10 3,168,855.28 3,634,912.16 (466,056.88)         95.08% 41,756.07 41,756.07 100.00%

Local revenues 4,113,000.00 327,467.84 266,640.55 60,827.29            7.96% 18,127.50 49,020.65 270.42%

State revenues 5,447,605.00 1,403,705.13 1,299,249.63 104,455.50          25.77% 625,839.12 226,030.69 36.12%

Federal revenues 42,000.00 11,570.86 5,574.92 5,995.94              27.55% 1,123,499.00 339,463.33 30.21%

Interfund transfers 106,796.03 19,829.04 15,516.53 4,312.51              18.57% 18,166.00 0.00 0.00%

Total revenues 9,709,401.03 1,762,572.87 1,586,981.63 175,591.24 18.15% 1,785,631.62 614,514.67 34.41%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 4,890,192.45 916,211.10 719,769.22 196,441.88          18.74% 1,035,181.30 305,613.26 29.52%

Student supp. services 404,565.81 56,697.75 57,279.62 (581.87)                14.01% 59,266.51 22,104.43 37.30%

Instructional staff supp. 264,075.20 33,404.52 53,148.14 (19,743.62)           12.65% 472,578.09 204,849.53 43.35%

District admin. support 433,026.34 101,796.33 81,703.86 20,092.47            23.51% 0.00 0.00%

School admin. support 836,303.00 177,082.34 143,575.03 33,507.31            21.17% 0.00%

Business supp. service 393,230.80 102,447.92 113,291.22 (10,843.30)           26.05% 0.00%

Plant operation 2,433,167.62 747,356.48 623,874.34 123,482.14          30.72% 20,000.00 0.00%

Student transportation 823,371.44 276,748.23 126,899.65 149,848.58          33.61% 1,000.00 0.00%

Food service operation -                      0.00% 0.00%

Community services -                      0.00% 172,840.12 100,937.11 58.40%

Acquisition / renovation -                      0.00% 0.00%

Debt service -                      0.00% 0.00%

Fund transfers 37,326.00 8,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00              21.43% 24,765.00 4,212.86 17.01%

Total expenditures 10,515,258.66 2,419,744.67 1,925,541.08 494,203.59 23.01% 1,785,631.02 637,717.19 35.71%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (805,857.63) (657,171.80) (338,559.45) (318,612.35) 0.60 (23,202.52)

Unreserved Fund Balance 2,527,062.47 2,511,683.48 3,296,352.71 (784,669.23) 41,756.67 18,553.55

Committed Fund Balance 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 -                      

Restricted for Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 -                      
Total Fund Balance 4,187,062.47 4,171,683.48 4,956,352.71 (784,669.23)         

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

September 30, 2025

GENERAL FUND SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS-#2



%

Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 0.00 20,898.79

Local revenues 0.00 0.00%

State revenues 0.00%

Federal revenues 0.00%

Interfund transfers 0.00 0.00%

Total revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%

Student supp. services 0.00%

Instructional staff supp. 0.00%

District admin. support 0.00%

School admin. support 0.00%

Business supp. service 0.00%

Plant operation 0.00%

Student transportation 0.00%

Central office support 0.00%

Food service operation 0.00%

Community services 0.00%

Building renovations 0.00%

Debt service 0.00%

Fund transfers 0.00%

Total expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance 0.00 0.00

Ending fund balance 0.00 20,898.79

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

September 30, 2025

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS-#21



% %

Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 0.00 0.00 0.00

Local revenues 0.00% 442,671.00 0.00 0.00%

State revenues 90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 652,412.00 346,278.00 53.08%

Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%

Interfund transfers 0.00% 0.00%

Total revenues 90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 1,095,083.00 346,278.00 31.62%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00% 0.00%

Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%

Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%

District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%

Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%

Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%

Central office support 0.00% 0.00%

Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%

Community services 0.00% 0.00%

Building renovations 0.00% 0.00%

Debt service 0.00% 96,239.26 0.00%

Fund transfers 0.00% 998,843.74 56,490.08 5.66%

Total expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,095,083.00 56,490.08 5.16%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance 90,428.00 45,065.00 0.00 289,787.92

SFCC escrow 0.00 0.00

Ending fund balance 90,428.00 45,065.00 0.00 289,787.92

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

September 30, 2025

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND-#310 BUILDING FUND-#320



% %

Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Local revenues 0.00% 0.00%

State revenues 0.00% 258,811.33 0.00%

Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%

Misc revenues 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

Interfund transfers 0.00% 998,843.74 56,490.08 5.66%

Total receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,257,655.07 56,490.08 4.49%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00% 0.00%

Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%

Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%

District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%

Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%

Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%

Central office support 0.00% 0.00%

Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%

Community services 0.00% 0.00%

Building/Site improvements 2,260,879.50 0.00% 0.00%

Debt service 0.00% 1,257,655.07 167,979.91 13.36%

Fund transfers 0.00% 0.00%

Total expenditures 0.00 2,260,879.50 0.00% 1,257,655.07 167,979.91 13.36%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance 0.00 (2,260,879.50) 0.00 (111,489.83)

Ending fund balance 0.00 (2,260,879.50) 0.00 (111,489.83)

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

September 30, 2025

CONSTRUCTION FUND-#360 DEBT SERVICE FUND-#400



%

Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 333,736.02 333,736.02

Local revenues 50,000.00 8,714.16 17.43%

State revenues 6,600.00 0.00 0.00%

Federal revenues 1,028,000.00 194,028.67 18.87%

Interfund transfers 0.00%

Total receipts 1,084,600.00 202,742.83 18.69%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%

Student supp. services 0.00%

Instructional staff supp. 0.00%

District admin. support 0.00%

School admin. support 0.00%

Business supp. service 0.00%

Plant operation 0.00%

Student transportation 0.00%

Central office support 0.00%

Food service operation 1,336,336.02 171,089.10 12.80%

Day care operation 0.00%

Community services 0.00%

Building improvements 0.00%

Debt service 0.00%

Fund transfers 82,000.00 15,616.18 19.04%

Total expenditures 1,418,336.02 186,705.28 13.16%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (333,736.02) 16,037.55

Pension & OPEB liability 0.00 (742,897.00)

Ending fund balance 0.00 (393,123.43)

FOOD SERVICE-#51

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

September 30, 2025



% %

Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES

Beginning fund bal. 116.82 116.82 562,868.09 562,898.09

Local revenues 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 20,300.00 281.84 1.39%

State revenues 0.00% 0.00%

Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%

Interfund transfers 0.00% 0.00 8,000.00 0.00%

Total revenues 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 20,300.00 8,281.84 40.80%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00% 0.00%

Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%

Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%

District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%

Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%

Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%

Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%

Central office support 0.00% 0.00%

Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%

Community services 3,116.82 0.00 0.00% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%

Building renovations 0.00% 0.00%

Debt service 0.00% 0.00%

Fund transfers 0.00% 0.00%

Total expenditures 3,116.82 0.00 0.00% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (116.82) 0.00 (562,868.09) (218.16)

Ending fund balance (0.00) 116.82 0.00 562,679.93

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

September 30, 2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION - ENTERPRISE FUND-#54 TRUST FUNDS-#7000
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% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of

Revenue Jul-25 Use Aug-25 Use Sep-25 Use Oct-25 Use Nov-25 Use Dec-25 Use Jan-26 Use Feb-26 Use Mar-26 Use Apr-26 Use May-26 Use Jun-26 Use Total

Student Lunch -              0% -            0% -            0% 0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              

Student Breakfast -              0% -            0% -            0% 0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              

Ala Carte / Adult Meals -              0% 672.24       2% 1,332.62    2% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 2,004.86     

Commodities -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              

Federal Reimbursement 3,778.06      87% 36,269.57  97% 60,115.18  97% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 100,162.81  

Other 558.90         13% 461.70       1% 430.57       1% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 1,451.17     

Total Revenue 4,336.96      37,403.51  61,878.37  -            -            -            -              -            -            -            -            -            103,618.84  

Expenditures

Cost of Food Consumed 4,645.37      47% 12,708.27  41% 21,115.77  56% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 38,469.41    

Supplies etc 1,455.75      15% 1,003.25    3% 1,448.56    4% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 3,907.56     

Wages 2,401.97      24% 12,309.87  40% 12,084.91  32% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 26,796.75    

Benefits 653.46         7% 3,338.07    11% 3,274.47    9% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 7,266.00     

Equipment 300.00         3% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 300.00        

Maint./Travel/Utilities 516.00         5% 1,627.58    5% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -              0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% -            0% 2,143.58     

Total Expenditures 9,972.55      30,987.04  37,923.71  -            -            -            -              -            -            -            -            -            78,883.30    

School Profit (loss) (5,635.59)     6,416.47    23,954.66  -            -            -            -              -            -            -            -            -            24,735.54    

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10      5,557.55    5,491.16    -            -            -            -              -            -            -            -            -            13,815.81    

Food Service Profit (loss) (8,402.69)     858.92       18,463.50  -            -            -            -              -            -            -            -            -            10,919.73    

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 0 0 -            0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Participation-Lunch  

   Avg Daily Attendance 0 515 513  

   Avg Daily Participation 0 378 73% 399 78% #DIV/0! #REF! ###### #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!  #######

Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 245 48% 281 55% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! ###### #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!  #######

0   $0.00

Inventory $8,457.92 $11,156.86 $13,009.74  $0.00

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT



% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of

Revenue Jul-25 Use Aug-25 Use SEPT 25 Use Oct-25 Use Nov-25 Use Dec-25 Use Jan-26 Use Feb-26 Use Mar-26 Use Apr-26 Use May-26 Use Jun-26 Use Total

Student Lunch -               0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% -                 

Student Breakfast -               0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% -                 

Ala Carte / Adult Meals -               0% 1,978.35     5% 2,689.75     5% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 4,668.10        

Commodities -               0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% -                 

Federal Reimbursement 3,778.05      87% 35,313.03   94% 54,774.78   95% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 93,865.86      

Other 558.90         13% 461.70        1% 430.57        1% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 1,451.17        

Total Revenue 4,336.95      37,753.08   57,895.10   -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              99,985.13      

Expenditures

Consumed Food 144.04         4% 10,867.45   36% 26,792.27   58% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 37,803.76      

Supplies etc 2,011.07      55% 824.90        3% 2,966.38     6% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 5,802.35        

Wages 630.14         17% 13,220.13   44% 12,908.72   28% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 26,758.99      

Benefits 134.57         4% 3,516.02     12% 3,433.86     7% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 7,084.45        

Equipment 300.00         8% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 300.00           

Maint./Travel/Utilities 436.00         12% 1,604.58     5% 400.25        1% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 2,440.83        

Total Expenditures 3,655.82      30,033.08   46,501.48   -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              80,190.38$    

School Profit (loss) 681.13         7,720.00     11,393.62   -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              $19,794.75

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10      5,557.54     5,491.15     -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              13,815.79$    

Food Service Profit (loss) (2,085.97)    2,162.46     5,902.47     -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              $5,978.96

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 -              -              -              0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Participation-Lunch

   Avg Daily Attendance 0 474 472   

   Avg Daily Participation 0 373 79% 383 81% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!  #######

Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 249 53% 276 58% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!  #######

  

Inventory 9,970.63$    15,161.31$ 20,252.83$ -        -$            $45,384.77

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
RUSSELLVILLE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL

PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT



% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of

Revenue JUL Revenue AUG Revenue SEP Use Revenue OCT Revenue NOV Revenue DEC Revenue JAN Revenue FEB Revenue MAR Revenue APR Revenue MAY Revenue JUN Revenue Total Revenue

Student Lunch -               -             -               0% -             -             -             . -             -             -             -             -             #VALUE!

Student Breakfast -               -             1,332.62      1% -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             1,332.62     

Ala Carte / Adult Meals -               672.24      -               0% -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             672.24        

Commodities -               -             -               0% -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             -              

Federal Reimbursement 3,778.06      35,607.57 57,002.43    58% -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             96,388.06   

Other 558.90         461.70      39,688.77    40% -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             40,709.37   

Total Revenue 4,336.96      36,741.51 98,023.82    -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             139,102.29 

Expenditures

Cost of Consumed Food 4,645.37      107% 12,708.27 35% 21,115.77    56% 22% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 38,469.41   28%

Supplies etc 1,455.75      34% 1,003.25   3% 1,448.56      4% 1% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 3,907.56     3%

Wages 2,401.97      55% 12,309.87 34% 12,084.91    32% 12% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 26,796.75   19%

Benefits 653.46         15% 3,338.07   9% 3,274.47      9% 3% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 7,266.00     5%

Equipment 300.00         7% -             0% -               0% 0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 300.00        0%

Maint./Travel/Utilities 516.00         12% 1,627.58   4% -               0% 0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 2,143.58     2%

Total Expenditures 9,972.55      230% 30,987.04 84% 37,923.71    39% -             0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% -             0% 78,883.30   57%

School Profit (loss) (5,635.59)     5,754.47   60,100.11    -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             60,218.99   

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10      5,557.55   5,491.16      -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             13,815.81   

Food Service Profit (loss) (8,402.69)     196.92      54,608.95    -             -             -             -              -             -             -             -             -             46,403.18   

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 0 0 -             0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Participation-Lunch  

   Avg Daily Attendance 0 0 0 -             0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Avg Daily Participation 0 0 0 86% -             -             -             0 0 0 0 0 0

Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 0 0 62% -             -             -             0 0 0 0 0 0

0  

Inventory $0.00 $0.00 -            $0.00 -               $0.00 -       $0.00 -       $0.00 -       $0.00 -    $0.00 -   $0.00 -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT



% of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of % of

Revenue JULY 21/22 Revenue AUG 21/22 Revenue SEPT 21/22 Revenue OCT 21/22 Revenue NOV 21/22 Revenue DEC 21/22 Revenue JAN 21/22 Revenue FEB 21/22 Revenue MAR 21/22 Revenue APR 21/22 Revenue MAY 21/22 Revenue JUNE 21/22 Revenue Total Revenue

Student Lunch -               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              -                 

Student Breakfast -               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              -                 

Ala Carte / Adult Meals -               1,978.35      2,689.75      -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              4,668.10        

Commodities -               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              -                 

Federal Reimbursement 3,778.05      35,313.03    54,774.78    -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              93,865.86      

Other 558.90         461.70         430.57         -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              1,451.17        

Total Revenue 4,336.95      37,753.08    57,895.10    -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              99,985.13      

Expenditures

Consumed Food 144.04         3% 10,867.45    29% 26,792.27    46% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 37,803.76      0%

Supplies etc 2,011.07      46% 824.90         2% 2,966.38      5% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 5,802.35        0%

Wages 630.14         15% 13,220.13    35% 12,908.72    22% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 26,758.99      0%

Benefits 134.57         3% 3,516.02      9% 3,433.86      6% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 7,084.45        0%

Equipment 300.00         7% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 300.00           0%

Maint./Travel/Utilities 436.00         10% 1,604.58      4% 400.25         1% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -              0% -             0% -             0% -              0% -              0% 2,440.83        0%

Total Expenditures 3,655.82      30,033.08    46,501.48    -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              80,190.38$    

School Profit (loss) 681.13         7,720.00      11,393.62    -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              19,794.75      

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10      5,557.54      5,491.15      -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              13,815.79$    

Food Service Profit (loss) (2,085.97)     2,162.46      5,902.47      -              -              -              -              -              -             -             -              -              5,978.96        

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 -              -              -              0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Participation-Lunch  

   Avg Daily Attendance 0 0 0 -              0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Avg Daily Participation 0 0 0 0 -              -              0 0 0 0 0

Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 0 0 -              -              -              0 0 0 0 0

Inventory -$             -$            -     -$            -$            -   -$            -   -$            -   -$            -   -$            -     $0.00 $0.00 -$            

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
RUSSELLVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

 PAID WARRANT REPORT

Report generated: 10/16/2025 09:17
User:             9523sbol
Program ID:       apwarrnt

Page      1

                                    DATE:   10/16/2025    WARRANT:   102125    AMOUNT:  $ 1,806,524.89

                                            To Matthew Davenport, Treasurer:  At the regular monthly meeting
                                                 of the Russellville Independent Board of Education the
                                                 following claims and bills were approved and ordered to be
                                                 paid by the Treasurer.  The Chairperson and Secretary must
                                                 sign this order on the indicated lines.
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                                               Chairperson and Secretary
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            Board Chairperson                  ___________________________________
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            Board Secretary                    ___________________________________
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                            
                                                                               



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

 PREPAID INVOICE LIST

Report generated: 10/16/2025 09:17
User:             9523sbol
Program ID:       apwarrnt

Page      2

  WARRANT:   102125    10/16/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

    CASH ACCOUNT: 10       6101          CASH IN BANK                  

   6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 60655                 DD   09/16/2025           3,883.84              25780 HEALTH INS REIMB
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60658           33796 DD   10/11/2025           5,336.11              25781 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60659           33797 DD   10/16/2025           4,462.33              25782 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
    141 ELECTRIC PLANT  00000 60660                 DD   09/19/2025           2,480.15              25783 ELECTRIC STMT
   5435 ATMOS           00000 60661                 DD   09/22/2025             259.43              25784 NAT GAS STMT
   6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 60754                 DD   09/25/2025          12,688.04              25785 HEALTH INS REIMB
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60787           33799 DD   10/18/2025           6,732.94              25786 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60788           33800 DD   10/23/2025           7,958.72              25787 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
    141 ELECTRIC PLANT  00000 60789                 DD   09/26/2025              71.48              25788 ELECTRICITY STMT
    141 ELECTRIC PLANT  00000 60790                 DD   09/26/2025           9,897.34              25789 ELECTRICITY STMT
   5453 GLENCOE/MCGRAW- 00000 60808                 DD   09/29/2025             154.78              25790 NAT GAS STMT
   5435 ATMOS           00000 60809                 DD   09/29/2025              78.41              25791 NAT GAS STMT
   5435 ATMOS           00000 60818                 DD   09/30/2025              94.84              25792 NAT GAS STMT
    141 ELECTRIC PLANT  00000 60846                 DD   10/01/2025           1,100.00              25793 FIBER LEASE
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60886           33802 DD   10/30/2025           6,160.93              25794 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60887           33801 DD   10/25/2025           8,148.43              25795 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 60908           33803 DD   11/09/2025           7,368.46              25796 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 60909                 DD   10/05/2025          11,815.50              25797 WATER STMT
    141 ELECTRIC PLANT  00000 60910                 DD   10/06/2025          17,186.86              25798 EPB
   5435 ATMOS           00000 60932                 DD   10/13/2025             782.77              25799 GAS STMT
   5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61026           33805 DD   11/14/2025           4,545.93              25800 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
   6558 A & K CONSTRUCT 00000 60657                 INV  09/15/2025         685,620.95              83509 RHS CULINARY ARTS RENOV
   6308 BLUEGRASS INTER 00000 60623           33067 INV  09/15/2025         156,953.00              83510 BUS
   7835 BROCK, TOM FORM 00000 60653          501575 INV  09/15/2025             308.59              83511 Checks for Service Fund
   7930 C L M PORT A PO 00001 60626           33707 INV  09/15/2025             311.00              83512 PORT-A-POTTY RENTAL FY 25/
   7305 CARR, RIGGS, IN 00000 60624                 INV  09/15/2025          12,000.00              83513 2025 AUDIT
   8675 CENTEGIX        00000 60625                 INV  09/15/2025          12,500.00              83514 SAFETY PLATFORM YRLY PYMT
   1250 CLARK BEVERAGE  00000 60627                 INV  09/15/2025              40.05              83515 CO DRINKS
   8707 CMTA, INC       00001 60656                 INV  09/15/2025         392,575.30              83516 RHS HVAC RENOVATION
   8544 CORNERSTONE DIA 00000 60629                 INV  09/15/2025              65.00              83517 BUS DRIVER DRUG TESTING
   8662 CPG             00000 60628           33685 INV  09/15/2025             257.00              83518 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 60652           33685 CRM  09/15/2025            -187.92              83518 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
    167 GRREC           00000 60630           33585 INV  09/15/2025             150.00              83519 PD REG INSTRUCTIONAL COACH
    167 GRREC           00000 60631                 INV  09/15/2025           3,644.78              83519 25/26 DISTRICT MEMBERSHIP
   5219 HUTSON INC      00001 60632           33687 INV  09/15/2025             222.38              83520 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   5219 HUTSON INC      00001 60633           33687 INV  09/15/2025              91.97              83520 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   7361 KEMI            00000 60634                 INV  09/15/2025           3,989.04              83521 WORKERS COMP PREMIUM
   6460 KY WORLD LANGUA 00000 60635          310650 INV  09/15/2025             150.00              83522 Registration for Jennifer
   8595 LANGUAGE LINE S 00000 60636                 INV  09/15/2025             147.00              83523 JULY & AUG PHONE INTERP
   8363 LIFESKILLS      00000 60637                 INV  09/15/2025           4,000.00              83524 BEHAVORIAL SERV AUG
    128 LOGAN COUNTY BO 00000 60638                 INV  09/15/2025          10,029.28              83525 AUG BUS SERV
   8685 OWEN TRANSPORT, 00000 60639                 INV  09/15/2025             180.00              83526 BUS WASH- #24, 26, 27
   8378 PAXTON MEDIA GR 00000 60642                 INV  09/15/2025             375.00              83527 FALL SPORTS PREVIEW
   5331 PREVENT CHILD A 00000 60654          310645 INV  09/15/2025             275.00              83528 Registration for "Kids are
   8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00000 60643          310651 INV  09/15/2025             243.10              83529 Postage
   8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00000 60644                 INV  09/15/2025             500.00              83529 CO ADDED POSTAGE
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60645                 INV  09/15/2025             178.42              83530 STADIUM

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NnqzZSPkHhvbg4mAByqBoXHTEAcG%2Fg55JnfDQEOC4n8VC%2BETCJEadVDb2GzP3U7g
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gz7nrJGRnpVHaCwViwsbWlMPZNP1qel%2BnEUZ6dd1Ke7Wbfh5GBsytIUCywTVVvEl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhWRRFTkNjLxDcT2EHZFzHRw%2BhvBM4D4V%2F5XVyaUfR72DWhClffhk2eRviWdAo2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sD8R7dWiq0muBhgs1zM3T6ZtwlLoL3B0gOgx%2Bp8hRrkamb8L7Ad5Lx8WTzFkwVYa
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmGVd%2BisgcfWu2GrrXGJZY4TRLuVPz2TCfhxEF97KKmmot78apCbSViAg42agj8V
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWn4VkRO65KaYtxNaeyS1%2BaxRjULerfzYhf1jM6e%2BuZ7qsd4RyPqmZCXwYVxSMg4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYrAbc2P5HhoTY9Mmqbr%2BLuWuB5RRJjIHGGVAu9hsQtMDa3ZAXM6orexHcvsXGv4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZKObp422XhHNrNmIQfiVLLJD73Za72bGSJNK%2FAZthRxDVwno7Mpcwe6OKiP0RSg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqKtfVdCliT77fSFpHDfxz750kxlew8bKUjTTynWl88u3j09zF0y%2BPqqRnPm8VjD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PI1qtl%2Fjog4JTzPBLHzXy9McWrsMWmLhlnSrM9%2FwWD6nO1vfXvpFTWjyHZAkEuBM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjPhWDqAl98SbMwvAgNnOxRdLT02jjdbbTEGHcXr6qh6w7%2FXAVL7SYL12zh1jeVq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRtP6BA4kzpK79hRU6dkUPPjoOGbQwzd7JqR9oHltwZ4zpMuA%2Fid%2BO8lFzuTIqTH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGigGJ1Ue8KEYHFF2rP1irdXryY%2FbS3kHHqJJaX1XlIOhGE95GwFmZ0qhFlct0e3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6k9OlmvWaBqo1y2DTgPo8E69zye27vw8oqVfQxWEr6DSktF%2BpoUBVTxzmvmwJmw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OW2lvuVT5nKVm1OGpNSDfaLZDkEC1bGDLoxCxS9TeYsZTCcAGTS9mu2kSaZV6WBJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iks6KJuvk%2FUqif2HIxMCI83tfatnnuyA9AsvVO7fZNJEAX1drPZJXomVDizuFNKH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8ef8QLSCpkrZLHpdV%2F3D4CT4E3p%2FXGo%2B59ysy3EcjkS07T%2FnqEIh0XBidTU9x3U
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ToxqqB6cXEp6yb%2BbrcuMMzh2JgqDTbYbKzoLGNjaJlZAJn5Y1gpcQ0SGr3OKJYS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GYWQrZOeeIFOGz2XQHvBpyQfVqvtxolFA6TjDx4%2Fbq6WnCh3tjvOOLHzh8RxjN3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECtWDJhqolnDwiNmXCPN%2Flhbq%2FAtzUIjzobehI0tg5W6gVDtVgUi4h6x4ZenmhxI
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1AQEYvNPqnfBUo5KpK4i5FopboEfwh%2BCa802iLgsvpiUvKaOK5MR504eG1ogWHy
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dj6%2FDa6ToxULh9M1G2hlmSfZstmXWB9CAYA8vvzIMMV1mcgpmx4CmYzAeIMc1VWS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F00m2pitUQNR0F8YV5rJC6THb0vSq28Z9I7C07Ywh1qiPmDMdfmPE03rjgf0Nill
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sO8LtXPUkOth%2FUkCV31khfhRyvYDifsUwIrSN%2BSAj4Av3hJwl93uvT4EII4F%2Bpym
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rF74si8xMKM6MPr6bONxWlgerZLySldOFJxfBlQnQTQxAvvggRMV%2FH2Q4JfXLTL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FunKzKra%2Frk0gixPe9PBgFHpniK1k9atg6UgO03gY2MDjSO4Gx7lhC64r12KBt4A
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECgHAYC2GfaNEPZM%2BkouJJGgfdqwTqRsOr1GvHaD%2F%2F0kLVvrMG7Q%2Foe%2BCLs9d2LX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8KJxJ7shq79cRMGZs3bjLFYubZPwZ6UuDVC2ZwfLpQLrzwtFUG5pPB8oxiIn3SP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIMl%2FB6Ods6W7cXps6ACo2u35qSb%2Bk%2BdaEQK5lVpAWwMRx%2F6VYJX4ECQp6uPjHPq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVn8UcGLRNmYb%2BCxAF%2BEv1fSKTh40clhoSQeBGQpXTHfu46a0gI9uKQENaNrK%2B5i
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7e%2BL9M4qcZbrRQM68L6%2FSDJZ16No0NfRwz5mzNkacxv4RQNPlolUNbP01KFr1NnJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uC%2BNChqOwyFAmGEF6PjTsyrX17NNdDK9PfwCCcG%2BUUZtmNf%2FFAZTfhwcVQOOeuqm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTzzeoKCxZjfoxbXIJEqJBIsCqayBAB05uHxfq%2F1MygdRT08mJvHeLX%2BEteAS9tT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jclNI4KRfJibDv56MGbMZZvdpO8Nuv6K9ytFtlF5kAlJqiTzHTsNbpWKhRF0%2BkUx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTa4B4V%2BWi2%2FSxwjupZewFfny6MBmi%2BJpN6jD8VVREkErpieqt1tyDsBGJL8%2FCsP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWUp3mBUj5T9eomU2q3uTPnuFE4RXgMDJpfawrBc87izMqNpjA0zO%2FmNmpa4Abr1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BG%2F7zYVNUXIahnxEOBpRvgl%2Be1wftdmRfw1Lb8vOPc%2FImUdan%2BzLyi6S9CFxFqC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz0Oet5OQsFONw5GGD%2FuQjIf%2F27ykTbGkvC7idZzt1IFJLfCcot05SbrpaWvjMP6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTzOhDTWOKEygSKwtVcrirTEi8n7BS%2B4CMSkuNCDjM9cHq787UeEC7z7zJuDOgjK
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VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

   1787 SOUTHERN STATES 00001 60646                 INV  09/15/2025             425.82              83531 LP GAS BULK
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60647           33809 INV  09/15/2025             340.00              83532 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60648           33809 INV  09/15/2025             127.00              83532 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60649           33809 INV  09/15/2025             405.00              83532 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60650           33809 INV  09/15/2025             398.00              83532 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   7304 VEI COMMUNICATI 00000 60651                 INV  09/15/2025             231.00              83533 OCT 25
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60662           33869 INV  09/22/2025             381.10              83534 BOOK STUDY MATERIAL
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60663           33626 INV  09/22/2025           1,031.04              83534 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES FY 25/
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60664          257329 INV  09/22/2025             269.96              83534 READING SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60665           33628 INV  09/22/2025             370.89              83534 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES FY 25/
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60666          310636 INV  09/22/2025              75.83              83534 Office Supplies
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60667          310631 INV  09/22/2025              92.46              83534 Office Supplies
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60668          257350 INV  09/22/2025             107.98              83534 FRONT OFFICE SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60669          310632 INV  09/22/2025             306.83              83534 Guard Uniforms
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60670                 INV  09/22/2025              99.99              83534 MICROPHONE SYSTEM FOR SOCC
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60671          257345 INV  09/22/2025              52.50              83534 MUSIC STICKS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60672           33722 INV  09/22/2025             562.13              83534 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60673           33740 INV  09/22/2025             583.90              83534 SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60674          257327 INV  09/22/2025             239.40              83534 LED STRIP LIGHTS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60675           33765 INV  09/22/2025              44.98              83534 BADGE CLIPS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60676           33778 INV  09/22/2025             189.00              83534 HEADPHONES,
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60677          257338 INV  09/22/2025              61.32              83534 PLASTIC ID BADGE HOLDERS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60678           33631 INV  09/22/2025           1,106.99              83534 Advanced End-User Workstat
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60679           33771 INV  09/22/2025             347.75              83534 LITERACY READ BUD BOOKS AN
   8285 ADT             00001 60681           33835 INV  09/23/2025             198.00              83535 REPAIR DOOR CONTROLER
   8000 ARNOLD, MAX & S 00000 60680                 INV  09/23/2025           1,029.81              83536 MONTHLY DIESEL
   5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 60762           33579 INV  09/23/2025          38,666.75              83537 DESK & CHAIRS
   5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 60763           33661 INV  09/23/2025             884.43              83537 CONFERENCE TABLE SES
   7344 BASHAM, MORGAN  00000 60764          257360 INV  09/23/2025             346.32              83538 MEAL & MILEAGE REIMBURSEME
   7923 BG DUMPSTER, LL 00000 60682           33833 INV  09/23/2025             625.00              83539 DUMPSTER RENTAL
   1464 BROWDER, DEBBIE 00000 60765          310647 INV  09/23/2025             283.00              83540 Mileage to "Kids are Worth
   1464 BROWDER, DEBBIE 00000 60766          310646 INV  09/23/2025             273.76              83540 Lodging at Hyatt for "Kids
   7305 CARR, RIGGS, IN 00000 60683                 INV  09/23/2025             925.00              83541 PREPARATION OF INCOME TAX
   8306 CENTRAL SCREEN  00000 60767          257349 INV  09/23/2025             280.00              83542 STAFF NAMES FOR ROOM DOORS
   8678 CMW PLUMBING    00000 60690           33834 INV  09/23/2025           2,686.82              83543 REPLACE SPRINKLER CONTROLL
   8678 CMW PLUMBING    00000 60691           33828 INV  09/23/2025           4,088.00              83543 RHS REPAIR BROKEN VALVE ON
   8827 COLLEGE HEIGHTS 00000 60761          310656 INV  09/23/2025             120.00              83544 Entry fee for choir singer
   8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 60692           33832 INV  09/23/2025          15,245.00              83545 REPLACE RTU WORK ROOM
   8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 60693           33836 INV  09/23/2025           2,734.94              83545 DAIKIN VRV SYSTEM MAINT
   8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 60694           33829 INV  09/23/2025             951.20              83545 RIA REPAIR RTU IN CLASSROO
   8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 60768           33830 INV  09/23/2025           2,468.50              83545 REPAIR RTU LIBRARY SES
   8662 CPG             00000 60685           33685 CRM  09/23/2025            -244.16              83546 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 60686           33685 INV  09/23/2025             103.97              83546 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 60687           33685 INV  09/23/2025           2,275.33              83546 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 60688           33685 INV  09/23/2025           1,545.07              83546 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 60689           33685 INV  09/23/2025              51.99              83546 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
    307 DEMCO           00001 60695           33937 INV  09/23/2025           1,763.10              83547 LIBRARY BOOKS
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60699           33683 INV  09/23/2025             118.24              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60702           33683 INV  09/23/2025              75.57              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FX7DAENLOnhIJ4bAzU1wZ1YnBgjQ4Q35pfjWl0VZLwd8uQgmsWUxD5%2BZXkAsTz%2Ft
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROXZVqooHcIHGPOzjJGf5sUPY%2FaBDJNJEXCRY1ljAHK0%2FVfsRvf831n6m152DRh4
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zw5YHa%2F57SXnsQqyAvRiIFw4SxOnnDERT537vN6t0AWG4ItrIUdY%2B3zZjtjxy0Sl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8sSBrkTxy4%2BQtuIATI%2Biw7iBfxhjtD%2FuakWC1mjeHCOGm1x8GPUTbQFmobzN5SFV
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VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60704           33683 INV  09/23/2025             170.67              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60705           33683 INV  09/23/2025              89.98              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60707           33683 INV  09/23/2025             682.01              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60709           33683 INV  09/23/2025             247.87              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60712           33683 INV  09/23/2025             168.16              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60714           33683 INV  09/23/2025             119.91              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60715           33683 INV  09/23/2025              85.49              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60716           33683 INV  09/23/2025              71.56              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60718           33683 INV  09/23/2025              77.96              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60721           33683 INV  09/23/2025             148.01              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60724           33683 INV  09/23/2025              61.86              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60726           33683 INV  09/23/2025             749.98              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60727           33683 INV  09/23/2025             119.65              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60728           33683 INV  09/23/2025              75.36              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60730           33683 INV  09/23/2025              80.90              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60732           33683 INV  09/23/2025              61.44              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60734           33683 INV  09/23/2025              57.56              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60736           33683 INV  09/23/2025              57.56              83548 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60698           33683 INV  09/23/2025              26.98              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60700           33683 INV  09/23/2025              35.08              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60701           33683 INV  09/23/2025              47.90              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60703           33683 INV  09/23/2025              18.97              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60706           33683 INV  09/23/2025              37.48              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60708           33683 INV  09/23/2025              26.98              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60710           33683 INV  09/23/2025              41.38              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60711           33683 INV  09/23/2025              46.78              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60713           33683 INV  09/23/2025              10.35              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60717           33683 INV  09/23/2025              35.76              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60719           33683 INV  09/23/2025               7.19              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60720           33683 INV  09/23/2025              31.54              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60722           33683 INV  09/23/2025              37.78              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60725           33683 INV  09/23/2025              19.96              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60729           33683 INV  09/23/2025              39.44              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60731           33683 INV  09/23/2025              55.52              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60733           33683 INV  09/23/2025              30.18              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60735           33683 INV  09/23/2025              40.48              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60737           33683 INV  09/23/2025              28.44              83549 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60738          310630 INV  09/23/2025              24.90              83549 Keys for booth auditorium
   6284 FRYSC Fall Inst 00000 60739           33912 INV  09/23/2025             250.00              83550 R. CORNELIUS FRYSC FALL IN
   8244 GENERATION GENI 00000 60740          257356 INV  09/23/2025           1,995.00              83551 Subscription (SCIENCE & MA
   6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 60741           33831 INV  09/23/2025             113.30              83552 CHILD LABOR SIGNS
   8144 GIBSON TELDATA  00001 60742           33783 INV  09/23/2025             120.00              83553 PHONE SYSTEM BACKUP
   8144 GIBSON TELDATA  00001 60743           33783 INV  09/23/2025             120.00              83553 PHONE SYSTEM BACKUP
   8144 GIBSON TELDATA  00001 60744           33783 INV  09/23/2025           1,680.00              83553 PHONE SYSTEM BACKUP
    167 GRREC           00000 60769           33353 INV  09/23/2025             805.00              83554 SDI FOR EDUCATORS
   5571 GUFFY, DAVID    00000 60786                 INV  09/23/2025              73.96              83555 REIMB MILEAGE GRREC, 8/22
   8713 INSIGHT PUBLIC  00000 60745           33612 INV  09/23/2025             213.58              83556 MICROSOFT- HVAC PROJECT
   7122 INTERNAL REVENU 00001 60696                 INV  09/23/2025           2,055.00              83557 FILING FORM 4720 YR END 03
    597 KEES, CAROL     00000 60747                 INV  09/23/2025             362.88              83558 REIMB MILEAGE HOME VISITS

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S8VyacsKn8VVr8Eq5fN9o18jtHzu1TLy7Y8fKrKFuvCjg5K%2F88KjiQkWxnp4i2h
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHe6QaBQ8cQIvYpP9yKFrrEzwaB8MEPvaRQpOqQdO3Ekc2PzIBqP%2Fj77h2q%2FUYtP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsp0bi40%2BdlvSEab1LCiQsMjblcIgHfPpK9td7b%2By2vvdAxcxnmi62dvM8NyWp08
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fT7sAOS5nYli9H8DXw5lWw8Wc%2FihXJbdNGawN9sJnCyFw7OK65J%2BSDEPnZzTVRe9
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOc2TceJ%2BXYITYwPnhpSkBkXci36jPPPVPRDHBj4fVr6r3pZryZGQP9a6ZCJjZmM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFQKjKS3%2FLMuqYfzdVfIRiSac0Q6p8a88V26%2BNyGBci%2FyxVQlkguxtoRn274DM0j
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3y%2FE9NbgYjTG0IM1Ok9EkSc9EUbDXErYw5KhHtwNZLEsLhTfLt6MOwd7OamhxBSj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEOyB0Qz1L%2Ft0CpMD3k8k78c3xcOUDgPQZVFXM4lK9OUySH1CM%2F86IPETfEg1K%2Be
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4R4%2FHeb15nwMV7jFqblDDu3oZFb5Xn%2BqsUC6qACyki4NiHC%2B0jPYMqFxvWMS0Bs
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBOb03nBNrElGKUvE6TltGEWHwte%2FKVTLQ6GfdWZfAvEJnDPg8QxvYamoFs8ubim
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIVUoiW19fjvhrN7g%2BT9tZeKnC5Mr%2Fs%2Bk54CHB1lwo4DDYQftkcNlmbeSzKS7Rzy
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04pKChkwxkir5XcwBO%2FjTh9UyCDpohP7Ic5Vx5wYV5ihRso%2FfrJauNyeC9QKca4m
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44%2BEGNYKiox5armLC7fbZsi4VDyfPR57Nf1a5UrW11grMkFcJZnWnuj2kPf8%2BYZv
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvC70airaXOIvVpKMp4R7UCRfELtfLjZIHofKfH8%2BbJz31NVofJiI0JYRX5A%2FZrH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8opk0u8Ny6enaGUFzfGf6FCm80Mzlk8%2FFQNrPEfo0nvF3MocVP6aLGjN4%2FR%2BseBX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgsGIRidIcAZDKqAMSnQI7XcecEwy6PXxGdflGDFi15knmMk8q0SDz1kBjlu9Ykf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGxtMUnrL4%2BxbXc7NCnLoK03n5UtMi8YgkYf9%2F1aDGgU0F5aAiWrrJb9YY8RMl6j
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rv3oob4aLZ1B7qIEg6SY4fOLFuE8iFFGoy6GSnaowIi5I%2B13JKYqECUQvFTHUqBQ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POBcySPm6%2Bx4zqzV31vv0RNuNkSEKW7kTnPOqUpMTpuYohzNCzNzA66qIlpJcLJz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peEiWySZxI7Y9VQj6W%2Bsyxw3AaGb7mBjc4o5Z1erhkXHRPcTXhToREPJcw9Q%2Bm%2BP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4qiGOrdBprVws0GiuZBukIwr8P4eQsgq8chqTnl4Av6%2Bu08g8SZPAoezkESrPiY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6%2BUS3AUNhRIlm7BHPvu5VSWU2oFe72cCnXorhJCYxegMH1N0%2FzHvKLLJbmUd8fU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYWI60a%2BLaPxxnGwdiST2N%2FHGOuG%2FyYrELdDi7jDwfG4sHDfYZB3%2FTRDCdZJPbIk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufxGlJaf5Spv52zROzrlSp2hB0KZh2FTeDss2VGAwg%2BYwfpBlqhpOEXS%2FI0QnBUN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Le34I4ry9L0HNrVySjQ6PgVO%2F9xesPchm3w7Ys8fulp482aXvmQA846xOpJhy5BF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNDDDMVFzeFsCfyEeVs%2BEdepdi3s%2F8A62qsZfmp%2FDiYWiMJ8iTCm2P%2FTODUMJtZn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRZWjMY81DoqkgZDYlos8DOpuFqKjQphH%2BwxlAz3IGwLRru03elGAJt8LIedWAva
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJj%2B6ndZh0kYyZAOs7DYEQ65MMPxnUrRU7gYc1CTXTX6uL4bhzTFiPLOqsnCDLFp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJNcz5N6Qf7cu2bpoT%2B05jgQiHZeRdqLgqjhW8eOl2ytrhIJVcKGMzSifMrlIk0y
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MO8eCTqiu6pFbEaYvRTEMAIKw4Och3AtnCVjfoqfiJIfQ836cxL21%2Fw0sTB%2FDxD3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SmEyp8Ms%2FZPrXgJzZ5ghSzQ8y12MDNIT166bSsj06BTt9OF0bcqkh92Y7eOoCvv
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y27U2YNvBw8BBUWevUotU9YTiHA%2BnCgftnPaJcp1OCfinHmMLYkgOe9JJeXCCTQl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAnvYtucKMqY6NBYspI4XsCWUIjHU2dYUJTOQrViBmWhjQCvwD6wOvWshMm5sORU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iseflbqAL2ZJdjef%2B%2BZObDt%2BPTnnz3ZIt3meAKD6y5rFRHiKNp6inkrQr8phW3XP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BswIqi0mNaWp7zFPGBmqN4D6oYTmUNuBCiOk1rMlpiXYUJaKUNIBdko9GrkFK%2F1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wEHvBexMV8UQrfomlXMEUSqgF3Ye6wvG9NYvLPQwTPWoM7F0iNgq3pY1AqnPkY8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3e9CZ5fY7JvST8tyk8MOb0%2FrWOqS33eEyOzLEQvsBxbDIpGUQRGiPCpyepHANctb
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjgpnfWKQ9R0FXlTSnxDZTBrHAviP9VwQBb6TOJxJFLQS21BdwO%2FxNdvfgyS1KBn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPl3wKZcWGJr2GneuLIetGklvcvEq1M4CCch7pB0k0i5%2FMdaX%2BOekYFcS9xgMrgJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDemIrM56r7zSM4nYhHpUs2hS%2BhiWvPNOdJ3KaVP2XJU2LnU8kpjb1Q4ywrA29YR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJS%2BN7nIzXIkrfn%2BzSbQjFxnBBs08fwjSlR5pItLZIHw%2Fj9EHJlejcyj7wF5RPhX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ytWa8fmd6iR9Rcq56kVRxLQ17hnBg8awxIBOkgMWVoysEBRFmmyllh6tqLb5rRY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axBvEFdQL23FS77udQIwtFd1BKf037bKzznVUl0%2BdzQ7755w22oRVfOwk1R6qezO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dr7eu4MJ5W9%2B5cZdzczsyj487ncoJzjMvxxsSqi8ZFmg0ZHBTQxlVeqE8c3bRvTx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B7m%2FpdI3NysRv3MTcO8JfxobBJB2CjB83sP2d%2FojkXJJs3JE8zFV%2FI8j%2F5IR%2F%2FnX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bACWLSm%2FKLxniEkGju1KfYrzqcBwU1d7YaLAnTKExrHR0FQwH2dw4Whw6aJpF9al
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewJQS%2FE0uIyqT9PfiiJ623HgX1amNexrgUuyXPnlc7H2IBnyH%2BrrpS6ynqrxthiB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXUyHshYzK%2F%2Fa%2Fgw1zVOzc5%2FFi1C7EDcHq%2BpXq3TKRHYsAwNbA%2F3sJx9gskdi8cx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=givXr%2FD2olhpM5k%2FytvYsua%2Buo0K%2ByLiTV96Fe5MObVBBdBYsBZ01DdYK6Bj8KRL
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    597 KEES, CAROL     00000 60771          257352 INV  09/23/2025             115.00              83558 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT CONFERE
   6813 KENTUCKY MIRROR 00001 60748           33827 INV  09/23/2025           5,416.00              83559 RHS REPLACE FRONT OFFICE D
   8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 60749           33706 INV  09/23/2025               3.00              83560 MVR'S
   8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 60750           33706 INV  09/23/2025               3.00              83560 MVR'S
   8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 60751           33706 INV  09/23/2025               3.00              83560 MVR'S
   8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 60752           33706 INV  09/23/2025               3.00              83560 MVR'S
   8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 60753           33706 INV  09/23/2025               3.00              83560 MVR'S
   8590 KYLE ESTES      00000 60755                 INV  09/25/2025             228.24              83561 REIMB KASS PER DIEM & TRAV
   6165 MCINTOSH WELDIN 00000 60756           33306 INV  09/23/2025           3,950.00              83562 REPAIR LADDER/GATE
   5331 PREVENT CHILD A 00000 60770          257351 INV  09/23/2025             275.00              83563 KIDS ARE WORTH IT CONFEREN
   8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00001 60757          257362 INV  09/23/2025             175.00              83564 ADDED POSTAGE
   8183 QUADIENT LEASIN 00000 60772          257361 INV  09/23/2025             246.27              83565 LEASING POSTAGE MACHINE CH
   7937 RULER FOODS     00000 60746                 INV  09/23/2025              77.88              83566 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
    119 RUSSELLVILLE HI 00000 60773          310655 INV  09/23/2025             182.87              83567 Staff food for Back to Sch
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60774                 INV  09/23/2025             576.77              83568 TECH
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60775                 INV  09/23/2025              25.00              83568 CO
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60776                 INV  09/23/2025             786.50              83568 RHS
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60777                 INV  09/23/2025             786.50              83568 SES
   8216 TCI             00002 60758           33583 INV  09/23/2025           3,966.90              83569 GR 3 SCIENCE CLASS RESOURC
   8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 60780                 INV  09/23/2025          13,719.10              83570 SPEECH
   8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 60781                 INV  09/23/2025           1,750.00              83570 PRESCHOOL SPEECH
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60782           33809 INV  09/23/2025             340.00              83571 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60783           33809 INV  09/23/2025             405.00              83571 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60784           33809 INV  09/23/2025             398.00              83571 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   2085 USA RENTAL & SU 00001 60697           33825 INV  09/23/2025           1,358.61              83572 STADIUM-BOOK LIFT REPAIR F
   7304 VEI COMMUNICATI 00000 60785                 INV  09/23/2025             231.00              83573 COM SYSTEM RENTAL
   8697 WALDEN TIRE     00000 60760           33826 INV  09/23/2025             193.02              83574 REPLACE REEL MOWER TIRE
   1430 FIRST SOUTHERN  00000 60811                 INV  09/29/2025          17,758.63              83575 BOND PYMT BD16R INTEREST
   8636 LEXIA LEARNING  00000 60791           33948 INV  09/26/2025          10,669.17              83576 CORE 5 & POWER UP LICENSES
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60792                 INV  09/26/2025             110.00              83578 SAM'S MEMBERSHIP RENEWED
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60793          310641 INV  09/26/2025              73.94              83578 Food for Staff Meeting
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60794          310641 INV  09/26/2025             201.00              83578 Food for Staff Meeting
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60795           33859 INV  09/26/2025              63.69              83578 LITERACY FIELDTRIP- COVING
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60796           33868 INV  09/26/2025              37.74              83578 SHELTER RENTAL FOR LITERAC
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60797                 INV  09/26/2025           1,551.66              83578 SAM'S CLUB ORDER CONCESSIO
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60798           33901 INV  09/26/2025             195.00              83578 MEMBERSHIP COUNCIL FOR EXC
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60799           33705 INV  09/26/2025              10.00              83578 CAN
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60800           33705 INV  09/26/2025              10.00              83578 CAN
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60801           33705 INV  09/26/2025              10.00              83578 CAN
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60803                 INV  09/26/2025             244.20              83578 REWARDS FOR STUDENTS
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60804           33907 INV  09/26/2025             650.00              83578 KASBO- M. EPLEY & D.DOSSET
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60805                 INV  09/26/2025             378.00              83578 FINGERPRINT 08/13/25-09/02
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60806                 INV  09/26/2025             158.97              83578 FOOD FOR FOOTBALL PLAYERS
    155 PNC BANK        00000 60807                 INV  09/26/2025             248.31              83578 FOOD FOR FOOTBALL PLAYERS
   5390 US BANK         00000 60810                 INV  09/29/2025           1,857.19              83579 BOND BD18 INTEREST
   5390 US BANK         00000 60812                 INV  09/29/2025          91,874.01              83579 BOND PYMT BD25 INTEREST
   8285 ADT             00001 60819           33838 INV  10/01/2025              56.38              83580 SURFACE MOUNT CLOCK
   7998 AG PARTS        00001 60820           33636 INV  10/01/2025             159.50              83581 REPLACEMENT KEYBOARD FOR C
   7998 AG PARTS        00001 60821           33878 INV  10/01/2025              39.70              83581 HP CHROMEBOOK BATTERY

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZH5HBe0cEWlfNsmonT%2F0VJK0oiYdrwo4km1oAsg%2BbM%2FU%2Bef7DzBabxeLabEQOpY5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGcNLL2lp2RIPWhAyE51whD4Fzr4x7ArrbhPJses5wEtIAFkpse6fkO3lAnxLOjj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsBmpO2keXK3bTpPt1lbFoh7DsSLaBSQ9VGXc%2B8Grk%2Fs8VuuupSDWAu3ZwhdYvAp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdhdcyXj4WcbGb7W58bkiVIhzfkAyY8HDGx9H6M43dOH68fp0%2BsnSx9pJsPA8pGF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXELJfuukYKWCSx1bLVcw%2B3iq1MXIATuFjfyJc3YyM0AQL0uQKrNA9o%2FsMpzSJ14
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFBxOtZPLUpUZt%2FySkC%2F4CCWOPOfWOv2NE8Xd2r4W2PbXlJ9xLgPvaAV6lW8zUi2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQ23xZKVA2iE8T9zaByt1hldQYWmng%2FcKrXo0y26bq%2Fz5ElVSWzf9qVnzFL9omQW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erKKxzSd3zMBlohtmZaDUabveTwz1CrC%2B8oUn4r7D5K0Uot6IsEedneg9oW760J1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPURaMR71vhIKdQn1TBvpfZB16C4q1v0L4jVDmA4GR0RSbvWK3df0dQE6DnToYQa
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bt0TwMXN60QhMrcGA60l5jYtcn8S9ySbv5ISeHhR5dZGc9CfM2vA33T3MAKkmNO5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQxuO74hZ2jaGU4YNGIJlGnos7TimT1yGk7mqqKX5yh7XNNgV11vD42V2XrtCp5x
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2BWfkuf01tQMAvCo6dfAbTmWPIt3DoBUdgyJsrKy9ugKNaMKFgGf%2FOniPHIcZdp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb%2BSEtEHZD7%2BVw1AClpNfRKaFqkGFcwMXR7MDk%2BMCzLhdAyzj0ZFcJ%2Fo0myjZ802
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iheHqRBwOaepPt2dD8%2BirGph4BCzmCnrzbhxHpCJEJLIwtjOi2g3pRJgWpeMjUNe
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlT8CzPNUzOj0HoebSxo9WSU8fbNI20vRzF21737f4fG3WdiMSiL28ERYtKDCtKR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykKIzVzw7h8XAHktaFQedEDY2hdIiu3gs7di%2BQSs%2BBgi24T6PjfqMIJnXM2nks9r
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gWwAuScXrqcBbAMDl2PrbnZJCk8EluLmcsD7MonHtj6mq32kNHpTpItAkfRLXvi
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhPVrhFmJ3HBDhjoopnR%2FmVEpVhFgzcPslXXhFHn6XxujQJbAQrutQCUOFSE1J4z
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEtjemvKQCuq1yakF2J44IWPTE%2FgoQURoujQFUf2nk%2FFzrcMsovNsuXsEF6h0sYt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BbSkmI1Kq32geZf09eXP4XiCgWLkRavPuCcAVcVsTUq3Npud7uy2zqpRTmbQSkFi
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pS4drvS5k3Vxe7pRElQ%2B29iRB5ewI%2F1n3VdFcwUobPQJwnzkekLj%2FnaHe2sgUbIU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5L67nqZ1iv4zGpD6IARtg1z1nzdcILF9w0kzeXd74e5Ani7o37Zq4tzRHgTiru3%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5k09ZZBxdshvfdSeajcJhA3p4GAq8pd3ZOWs9e9IKJwc0naAhohX8VFlsnifWyW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BCTnqJYEXOqQWpGKDRJJjb2tRlDofhfgUXoe8B2qAoFLMh6k0in%2B7Nz1KyU4jbl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DisP1bvWJ4m0HiaoJIzQvfzrrxZlsFzEEw2qPnRqbELgcuUxtprxBzRajlpVVEG1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtSzwhRfCWp98XP9x1R6rzxZmjf4sSmNi2i6PUOO7mhpQ9dk9bhR66muhS9AO1jU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBLsTKkWbWwkkj62IdU5OkKNl5uHHYgnBFHnN1FzudIszxWVN0JdowpxKfzD93jY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FvDvUKBAZIx6l3p5XG9SFzHd0nI5didltgseY4ZWYRNGpP5CmCNn3BaXVwdd5aT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4i8bEOZVnnzJHeHGULLnoS6jbFFqg5ai4G62ez%2BHnde9iS1TZw3zKQOaSHk5o97
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZwfe8Jc5kBEyziy70OOfs85xs1chLomWRBKNKgQxtHw5xMgUZIhWjiTfRQftlqF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3RFNerOSWagSJSpBip3trj4uBjsd5K0aoI9gie%2FxrD2UcoPEHRR2cG4g07LFI8n
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKLc9WnETvqIGIsu36%2BSM9tiCgS9k9BChepi8uk3SWoaBLw7N6cMamC9NOW13%2F%2Bf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Duk5FXyp1ApUK0MdWdn0M36YQipGbZCFb9Ommle6UANwiGFIOsmJ25I0lAuF4br
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dIfwyQFBv2yOC%2BM7D9iW55u%2FiXrZmevxvJ8bHvHUMrD%2Foh1HOShlKcIJoIiuL%2BR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiQGqme4lSw2QbD%2F4L4hrcSMC88zj8y1IomI5cRUJdHM09KgHBcukFcP4we0c95N
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VOpq4d1dNDXLMRro4yMXaUAr9qq5kbt1HCZQDh%2FuWVSqSB6UFmy9kzeKzdbTDVt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4ZlkhKUwJ08RWj5R4sXo806fSqaSyL%2Bq5YoPJDkQ%2B6u2d9d1MOLQhFms8Tr9Q94
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GNSk4pnBwumrzTTyUR3SpLvmzF4bLZ6AC91rSaoqwX9oWKCaIxoepRpa6b7KV%2Fu%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIwTv8A9m3zPfZFcwib5oBT1Osh9LIA%2FOdMW%2Ba378anrQyKHWU7vNmCk7LUT2Efu
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FfB83HeaBxNWVTK4lWjgu%2FT93qLW5E7igEkOYcf4m34TMoOYyVzrnskZsz2B5cz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuFY3ZVZD0FpuizLnndQW6VYCa2h9xhTZu0o5iXBPATLv0x4Fzgn%2BuXLHxckJvzo
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZL8ViFMrwG%2Fb%2FgYONW0JjWBY%2FTL%2FCt7Z8hoQCtkFzf%2FhXRem3p9rxZyZmlU8ksY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yzsvrPk0uWpMttre%2F1lb5q5f4Z46WaL4pUCIqa9PeZI5hZoYmwyIvzlLbEFNUyVR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vIC9Z7UCLNY%2FGLDLUaqju9Q1Lpht%2FM3Kq0fUEBSY1Gc9WR6mC19CJfM1v5%2FNadM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpBcn9%2BtfNbPuQsdIrSI62AwrSu2DakcXRaISRBX3AZGMF5fceonCnG%2BOE3nHoa6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lc2agTSBZBLXMgzbSK%2BAfPUUx68t2F3wa8ytzFrInX0Ma%2FJ8AOg%2BbHQD%2FBCqSUWB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2B9fsAirMpMm%2B6IR7djQfbvs98HQGnH80CxiZu7syxIbsJh%2FN37fY23fOFdW3aKx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0M65KOrjv%2F%2BPVT9rqeZALc8JXUClD7aVa1mVJ%2FtxZZvl3uUKQ6gTvOFQooD%2Bx%2Bt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xi3dqSDvZLaewVFl%2Bt4FWVQw8SboPKZxXz78gJt9UOaCV3wcaMtHuEewNr7DeITk
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VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

   5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 60824           33947 INV  10/01/2025             667.92              83582 TONER
   7344 BASHAM, MORGAN  00000 60878          257382 INV  10/01/2025              29.40              83583 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR
   7344 BASHAM, MORGAN  00000 60879          257380 INV  10/01/2025             115.00              83583 MEALS REIMBURSEMENT TRAINI
   8828 BRIGHT EYES CLI 00000 60825          310663 INV  10/01/2025             179.14              83584 EYE EXAM AND GLASSES FOR S
   8828 BRIGHT EYES CLI 00000 60826          310663 INV  10/01/2025             100.00              83584 EYE EXAM AND GLASSES FOR S
   7930 C L M PORT A PO 00001 60837           33707 INV  10/01/2025             281.00              83585 PORT-A-POTTY RENTAL FY 25/
   7305 CARR, RIGGS, IN 00000 60827                 INV  10/01/2025          10,000.00              83586 AUDIT 2025
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60828           33684 INV  10/01/2025             146.15              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60829           33684 INV  10/01/2025           1,281.45              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60830           33684 INV  10/01/2025           1,026.96              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60831           33684 INV  10/01/2025              35.28              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60832           33684 INV  10/01/2025             168.54              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60833           33684 INV  10/01/2025             159.89              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1258 CAYCE MILL SUPP 00000 60834           33684 INV  10/01/2025              40.90              83587 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
   1250 CLARK BEVERAGE  00000 60883           33793 INV  10/08/2025             861.00              83588 RHS CAFETERIA ALA CARTE BE
    139 CLAYS AUTO BODY 00000 60835           33816 INV  10/01/2025              80.00              83589 TOW FORD TRANSIT
   8678 CMW PLUMBING    00000 60851           33813 INV  10/01/2025           9,019.51              83590 LEAK AT SPORTS FACILITIES
   8325 COLLINS, AMANDA 00000 60822          257359 INV  10/01/2025             115.00              83591 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT TRAININ
   8325 COLLINS, AMANDA 00000 60823          257381 INV  10/01/2025             746.56              83591 REIMB LODGING, MILEAGE, ME
   8662 CPG             00000 60847           33685 INV  10/01/2025           1,955.36              83592 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8760 DENISE DOSSETT  00000 60885                 INV  10/01/2025             115.00              83593 REIMB MEALS KASHRM
    580 FLENER, NORMA S 00000 60852                 INV  10/01/2025           2,205.54              83594 VISION SERVICES
   6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 60853           33815 INV  10/01/2025             690.40              83595 PANTHER FLAGS, U.S. & KENT
   6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 60854           33815 INV  10/01/2025           1,282.36              83595 PANTHER FLAGS, U.S. & KENT
   8740 GIMKIT, INC.    00000 60838          310660 INV  10/01/2025             650.00              83596 GROUP LICENSE RENEWAL-ONLI
   1145 HAYES TRAILER S 00000 60839           33746 INV  10/01/2025             619.36              83597 HITCH, CONNECTOR, BALL
    779 HILL MANUFACTUR 00000 60840           33300 INV  10/01/2025           1,466.19              83598 ASSORTED GENERAL MATERIALS
    779 HILL MANUFACTUR 00000 60841           33300 INV  10/01/2025             152.60              83598 ASSORTED GENERAL MATERIALS
    779 HILL MANUFACTUR 00000 60842           33307 INV  10/01/2025           3,780.00              83598 WASP SPRAY
    779 HILL MANUFACTUR 00000 60843           33304 INV  10/01/2025             733.43              83598 RESTROOM SUPPLIES
   8596 JUSTIN KIRBY    00000 60880          257378 INV  10/01/2025              29.40              83599 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR
   8804 LIGHTHOUSE TRAI 00000 60850           33837 INV  10/01/2025             135.00              83600 40FT CONTAINER RENTAL
   8397 MEGHAN LEE      00000 60849                 INV  10/01/2025             160.00              83601 REIMB MEAL MILEAGE IC TRAI
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60858          310659 INV  10/01/2025             843.00              83602 Instruments Repairs
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60859          310659 INV  10/01/2025             516.00              83602 INSTRUMENTS REPAIR
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60860          310659 INV  10/01/2025             469.00              83602 INSTRUMENTS REPAIR
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60861          310659 INV  10/01/2025             208.72              83602 INSTRUMENTS REPAIR
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60862          310659 INV  10/01/2025             481.52              83602 INSTRUMENTS REPAIR
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 60863          310633 INV  10/01/2025              82.00              83602 Instrument Repairs and Sup
   5934 MYERS, JENNIFER 00000 60845          310661 INV  10/01/2025              68.88              83603 MILEAGE PAID FOR CTG KY
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60864                 INV  10/01/2025              51.95              83604 TECH
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60865                 INV  10/01/2025             375.00              83604 SES
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60866                 INV  10/01/2025              50.34              83604 RHS STORAGE
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60867                 INV  10/01/2025              58.84              83604 ATHLETIC BLDG
   8069 PAUL, KELLEY    00000 60848                 INV  10/01/2025             293.92              83605 REIMB MILEAGE MEALS KASHRM
   8378 PAXTON MEDIA GR 00000 60868                 INV  10/01/2025              55.45              83606 PUBLIC NOTICE FOR PLANNING
   5910 PRAIRIE FARMS   00000 60884           33794 INV  10/30/2025           8,564.54              83607 SES/RHS SEPTEMBER 2025 MIL
   1306 PUBLIC ENTITY I 00000 60869                 INV  10/01/2025             305.40              83608 BOOKKEEPERS BOND 25/26 YR
   7919 ROBINSON, BRIDG 00000 60870                 INV  10/01/2025             115.00              83609 REIMB MEALS KASHRM

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LUnYp7pBXSV%2F3TDCJI%2BBygbiz8FiQ33RB6CryRglqx3i3CcNdXcDOymPoRPjId4K
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmqUR4%2BabEFTueukwEWQ6iDNpL45WO1uuGcQStDNm0%2B94W5dz7Wed7gTB4X%2BEA%2FN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWhhMP9gfXbEXJzfb5fN16oXR0GNjsZhlVPVTNNBM%2BI2PDz2Yd2iCJdww7HJLUts
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=482DGzUjaGNuM8U2s%2BMGkB6uVgg7buEktMVw0LkA6DVAnsDHyt8W7WILsQaLV4qG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esNPcqQYrgIQU5JFOPa%2FwHouGRml7wyY4oUgTiVdIIRyYTk%2F1FeUFt2iFQWqk6Iw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVXWM2x4j%2Bn%2FRrHodVG51ueL0nHAfur0r4sY3bPFWXoNGyNbl0IPBpNDJDnhsBsn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hda0ZX7LWCZDvW18u8%2BxV9wbX%2BTcODS2xR%2BTC9mHJMx%2BGAYymzbHZP%2BJFXsoEys3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQ03oamGRmIGcWKAVZgHz%2BOCXcs1jOKMVjytE8TeRbOvPZBPD0NCQZE0IiGkUB1p
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZNBs3NYJvSYhTw3WrYoFJqvIKzQ%2Bz34Mh7HlwpwfsbByrHirwKTPKkGdckjIWJa
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VuB9vOH8ruu4nO6tdFsoCa6tpltWw7l4C3cS7dMZF06MvC3Qa0IWEcB2GqhQISs
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKoPqBW7RDge3FGYhEl34M6C8zULMoacu%2BvRHQ%2Bbhrng0sLhPYG8OkLEOH4dsagC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXFwu4r6f%2B5gomuuv3%2B0vlBL9DvpQ5kr%2B2xmO%2BTX5E6UXj4JZLbZ2yNrSzgjHzPL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9WmDuEB%2FZSFzZq08bqOW3P56giWE0bKSWovkJcTjcel2s2obf%2FXqFDdV2RQb1ou
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lR03pLyHAkPxbDKaeYRmpCZYrX0oeUkwB8XdEIUh2LZK7uhp4xqs4%2BUx%2FO9fZ%2FAU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=baQkVkdXTuE2eqL7BOTU8ODkT2oYhlAWarlC2JZMXTCmJIc8pquv%2FvTHh0qU8qj2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzcpRb4c1NziUzrc%2B5pqs%2F6sCOkDGXyVooTUB%2FDkGU6gHad67gnN3cp%2BO87GkL0j
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RqZFqyw0M9BicpPb9H14Rps9M57hiTaokqHqfB9gQSyv9WmKd0A8p54B6qiCNl32
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A31zpmb6kkbXKYTDl%2BVlkeyNQde8Kysh8nEM5vwi54ykvIYDNpVbr%2B5nr7I56zaV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzdf1d8nsgkdLrZvIkenTVCekECGO2Crffe11M4wxn%2FVv2ej109wPXCqhkU2RU0K
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGOuAO5XCgmN8OeqAfGqKKsnBF9BWLUY6uTmNPoYrgzDQMV1WT2k9%2FBK17jQ7ulO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3DIb5%2B9z%2BeR3ErG6e1XADT31zSEgu85YwmnibrDUZzqt4%2BES9Oog6duxBJ86XJO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6mtV0fYpAQq9RfKNMT1ts7rkktlor7SDwnAB1sf1H6FeGBH0Wm6TC%2BdyJPOB1%2FW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyTsm9InYIS%2BeDUv7T5shaMS%2BA0Z4VmnUzJYQr5Mksv91e%2Ffms3FsYyo%2FEtuSuZ7
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jquF4WJVa1z0ING%2F3PlbqagoQ9W6RmKg3oZbjxgA38hcmu9Q3wMvTCLw64S4ZPk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8SFSrl8tFIF%2BJ8n%2FrR8keUYvVb2ORadDnyh1OEkyDImMeUqv9%2BJNSdntMVdIGrn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UotzjSwSO0GQrV98RqWscp1US7bkidaoJElBfS2AhlMc5c%2FKhVUNJqsiqMs97J6h
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQHPCF8jbDgCPOka3CQh%2BR50yVLPBQdVTOmpg08zQzcFoB999RPcPT364KX0PZ0D
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTLUqydHrpRvQ4aUggSfBYJqBJMeZTO1x0jiCCUuV9fIhlNwt37hNpnOSTVHqexS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpmpIhszMttJEmlzWcJXpyHf7WaPQxCQNn%2FBAq8g2W%2B0HhzxwZitQqbV2738jD9S
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xetjFkvX8eTNTare0CFSP2zGoBWl4uzdRtya1EDnngfxM%2FvJpBdV5rifjDs5B%2Bcl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjuTpLYkT6UTKX0Qr5eYCz2%2FSJSu5pZ%2BqWzWlTsYlskJ%2BStykTbCUEu0ckhLeYoZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAV1yDvsUJWX23AkQ4HP1FcAsE7ihcGieq2tJcdMxCaMN8ma8BOvKMx8wggeLhZd
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cy%2Fqe8keg%2FLpYSa9JvTghNHpK9lpJU3qeHIngIuOGTijAZ0%2BCdc5f7DHRkR94f3R
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMxwEFUAgPdkQJqg0gJltvkRGwgsILAI9tPWfP61g6ro5TpWnMwsus5Q7yI1zS%2FR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16fh2n9fn3TOe4XhlwZ0K0%2Flz1blcFkQ2WoA2NYTX25xU%2ByrszAjzgyAFY1oMPtF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l8cgzowhYy%2BsGL2wqVNxO6gK%2BjD4IVyc7yDQh4xOgY7D%2BRtFmCuq5CcxMOErdyC4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4ZWxYqDRRwfRJ3A532gKYf5Zly%2BKwqPOiBNxf7zPmgQ6VYAY9XSGYp7nk7rBtJk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXPNk0Obdx2h8zOPG0b%2BOC0pwWS9zUDKX%2FaJCHzS%2F61rr65mk5O4J7fZ9MWOjutN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g26X9sN%2FVl3azwoPOBtRhA9fa9niuL6vDGBeabXDOq7uSN0Na1dsKRnJBieR8bdF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gY%2BURxXFEj1D9Q0X1RYDZUBUGSDmJ4RqZGnkoPJC%2FVJ14vxRI9vqFB6NRHEmGXrt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEjDI39B4NkrfnP7st6YM42jJjzmDoVjTCxcZLK9QJD%2BFnzMT3SLYNDebh39MElP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeRFGwwV0KdOGCmYmBfPUCVFrDeqV1Xes%2BRw8tebmhaYOBo4W6Qfgb%2BrXN0fFXru
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymfObKpZRVctAKHccaJ6QzvH4Zlv9imJWsDQjX6DQXjPc4sjSg79GkpxzifBKyKB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHPw6d1FnTjwZSne0Gl3pj0nys7uNkgrsmyAREQ%2FPusKkFj4LKicZJwVf6ep7daK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnvYki%2Fv0tvoQOEadh7SF%2F5THeHHx0XJqmX7UQMacCy4RwvlQ2Ic02rmFoLa3l3E
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2h%2BOnbLWXywWz7Zboybp1b7jpkPqB6soa%2FMVmwHjc4uH42IFPtXiVd3xtQyhrCK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNdu0pBBBLllcse%2BSx%2FpQNzQna6MvilaG77TlDN4YJBUy1Q3Re8uzlM8GffUUP19
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhYOogX1d3Rk8bHx0WhgitsNmwzXTwkikQOFVbFUFNcplcutuuX%2F0T60Sx3Hd6LJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eczuR9VkFFtEemq82wxmizivZORvrhXq%2BcaqAsCoN9U%2Bt1iuPPF%2BtF2lQy6UWO2s
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  WARRANT:   102125    10/16/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

   6420 ROSE, LISA      00000 60816          310478 INV  09/30/2025             680.00              83610 CLASSROOM MEDIA SUPPLIES F
   6420 ROSE, LISA      00000 60817          310478 INV  09/30/2025             546.45              83610 CLASSROOM MEDIA SUPPLIES F
   8824 SPECIAL INSPECT 00000 60871                 INV  10/01/2025           1,380.50              83611 KY TESTING, PROJECT ENGIN
   8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 60873                 INV  10/01/2025          12,006.10              83612 SPEECH
   8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 60874                 INV  10/01/2025           2,275.00              83612 PRESCHOOL SPEECH
   8829 TREY TINSLEY    00000 60872                 INV  10/01/2025              20.00              83613 REIMB FUEL GRAY VAN
   8798 TRUGREEN LP     00000 60875           33809 INV  10/01/2025             127.00              83614 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
   7411 TYLER BUSINESS  00000 60876           33936 INV  10/01/2025             831.06              83615 TAX FORMS & ENVELOPES
   2085 USA RENTAL & SU 00001 60836           33812 INV  10/01/2025             856.54              83616 STAD- LIFT FOR REPAIR FLAG
   8714 What Chefs Want 00000 60882           33798 INV  10/23/2025           3,216.50              83617 FFVP FOR SES
   8722 XBS             00000 60877                 INV  10/01/2025           2,443.43              83618 COPIER LEASE FOR DISTRICT
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60889           33635 INV  10/03/2025             427.22              83619 TV WALL MOUNT, WIRELESS GA
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60890           33671 INV  10/03/2025             231.36              83619 TONER, SPRINKLER HEAD
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60891          257336 INV  10/03/2025             494.51              83619 SPED SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60892           33781 INV  10/03/2025             446.10              83619 CARDSTOCK, LIBRARY LABELS,
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60893           33780 INV  10/03/2025           1,368.82              83619 File Servers and Storage
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60894           33855 INV  10/03/2025              21.14              83619 MEDIUM/LARGE BINDER CLIPS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60895          257342 INV  10/03/2025             129.99              83619 LATERAL FILE CABINET
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60896                 INV  10/03/2025              50.94              83619 BUTTON BADGE STAFF BIRTHDA
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60897          501578 INV  10/03/2025             167.40              83619 Window Coverings for class
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60898           33675 INV  10/03/2025              79.87              83619 SPRINKLER SUPPLIES SOCCER
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60899           33810 INV  10/03/2025              81.93              83619 SES STORAGE RACK FOR TEACH
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60900           33669 INV  10/03/2025             401.89              83619 STAND UP DESK
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60901          257347 INV  10/03/2025             143.17              83619 SUPPLIES
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60902          501577 INV  10/03/2025              24.97              83619 Timers for SPED classrooom
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60903          257340 INV  10/03/2025             127.80              83619 LED STRIPS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60904           33734 INV  10/03/2025           1,088.74              83619 LITERACY MATERIALS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60905          310642 INV  10/03/2025              42.41              83619 Books for College Class
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60906           33731 INV  10/03/2025           4,112.85              83619 SPED CLASSROOM EQUIP/SUPPL
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60907           33736 INV  10/03/2025              82.57              83619 VOMIT BAGS
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60815          310608 INV  09/29/2025           1,170.03              83620 SMALL APPLIANCES, OFFICE E
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60881          310608 INV  09/30/2025           1,350.91              83620 SMALL APPLIANCES, OFFICE E
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60911          257316 INV  10/09/2025             268.43              83620 SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60912           33858 INV  10/09/2025              13.35              83620 SUPPLIES FOR COMMUNITY ACT
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60913           33735 INV  10/09/2025              15.75              83620 BUS CLEANING SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60914           33860 INV  10/09/2025              83.50              83620 BOARD MEETING SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60915           33860 INV  10/09/2025             102.06              83620 BOARD MEETING SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60916          310652 INV  10/09/2025             208.99              83620 Art supplies for classroom
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60917           33945 INV  10/09/2025              35.96              83620 STAFF COOKOUT SUPPLES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60918           33945 INV  10/09/2025             345.92              83620 STAFF COOKOUT SUPPLES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60919           33945 INV  10/09/2025             272.63              83620 STAFF COOKOUT SUPPLES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60920           33945 INV  10/09/2025              18.55              83620 STAFF COOKOUT SUPPLES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60921           33945 INV  10/09/2025              80.93              83620 STAFF COOKOUT SUPPLES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60923          501584 INV  10/09/2025              95.77              83620 ITEMS AND MATERIALS FOR CL
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60924          501584 INV  10/09/2025              29.29              83620 ITEMS AND MATERIALS FOR CL
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60925          501584 INV  10/09/2025             140.70              83620 ITEMS AND MATERIALS FOR CL
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60926          501584 INV  10/09/2025              30.34              83620 ITEMS AND MATERIALS FOR CL
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 60930          310608 INV  09/30/2025             414.53              83620 SMALL APPLIANCES, OFFICE E
   7247 CHANEY'S DAIRY  00000 60931           33967 INV  10/09/2025           6,169.55              83621 HS STUDENTS TO GO TO CHANE

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2u%2FrqpfBq6hCuv55aYg%2BlHa7Rex15SxGxsIXnenuRbGqd56IWQJr0XhInekV0LKD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBpvHCwbeSIpyr%2Bek6BniAwZWk%2Fn2fWIO6wJa8VQGWXY3C%2BRA%2B9aYQsSOynekEP9
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9uFDAjIdAjU8amXVKOti22FKV4KLYt%2F%2B0slIv%2F8DMdk8fBLje03IPQzMRu4hcEB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFRrGNx%2FwLfhvsHgKqff2N88K3P5FzGwrAtXZ2JtZwAwtciRB6H5xHZ82f2h08WF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXtb3cCOH%2BhxTl4pW3H8tW9hMseHy4OTAE9M5Gc%2F4uKkuGH5I0yojTxQIrSkmXpC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3H5E3vnWdoAPXZ9G%2BDelmSUMaEE%2BhT7%2FEcwn4tIWHeCPJ2TW8bLdTtmEjFnLa%2FbK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwGVZw0br%2BxMCl5VY48IpVS6yWkSWLxlhZbHqEtJa7kT3nW6gMk%2F%2Fgkh9ArhcvzR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTpa%2Fv3t6EDXRwKpeC1Wu8Bo1dUppMVYC5yJtBvvYbxX%2BFU%2Fsm%2FiHv2pkzb8Gt7h
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TqC24o1wr68FTGRfgBM78AXKiPV%2B1u9zM9phZnIxJd9KMbvZci6H4qSRKqnNKB%2F8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rc0uQV3vJisfX90ZgFHAgS59tz4drLjTlbVBSLngOndswVDXpLft0WtLFAwQu4Ua
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlHC4EPvxYkIOVKOidx017pYbyENRl8RaUm8uQDFlQ4a08a2hH6OBxGJD%2FZJ%2FPP5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1tXyVTAnvltx89EZ01KAwzQ63lNRuMYIEjmdrfo%2B3H1kxnkK9YDIfupmCvrN%2BIj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APJNxp9dhoNzHNtwr7iXYjM7hbQ%2FgoMoyw8YtN%2BDb5PXczUBfOQZfW9es8knsTOw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxmRaTi%2BsCRKXhdJ70QeDF7zeCt%2FtRZ7bgj5b3aALND3ONP2ixkcf34SLOzHLHAp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwBm9n9%2BSyes4jv1xVDO9EmP4mVlZpG89Zd29MnFfcqxkBzOjTOxJDWJDF%2B0NEkw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00J08fuUKwJ4UmGPw3xInayLFZjgdMkAFjVTBLTnNnohhWK%2BVpC8gx1qE3Grait0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyX%2B%2F69PuEsVW%2FMkjuaBEuK%2FGIGYjivRR6muo8BzxUjFgTxmS2eRuCD3LcdHcQNB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FQbxmAO%2FFwHI2KHhi0qTI4kq1Nn12jokGLjGI0w%2BY4OzfLPB29epWH5kKqfPyPR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXh2y1bvY27izq9L7sgHeI4xEFGbGOhO%2BaZkS73yOwJADHa4C%2B98RC6ZkO8fPFRN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPB%2FYnhI8jMegvEn209a0hNZDDJwBPlZjlT%2FdKDfUUWxbM0i9zHAtpeYJeduE%2BCp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eLljrkDBcYVseDqQPZBabNuY7kWzV0g5MvyJKif07pl9iTD1wCo%2FB5ZAvROPIuU
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkWN48oAiytzMV88WL8j098vm%2BpbRHKjDcX5a5Z2CYJu5J7X27ZWzmJjrDs0CfJe
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2iNFe5VPahD0Iqdk8sSoJKLM0at6GnSeHmky2bFMqP93iYcCGpE9dWOHiuDm0uw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFSvBtTWhlXnMDpDNwM7DPTMdnld2rRdCd216MPKBL6UtiB3Wiz9XMKB9V1YQHge
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCv1UHrjDOVAFSb58oArG%2BxpGqj7cHrp7E7PYHGvRHQK%2FeFeCXGSxd8QQu%2FC25bk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mP%2BV7lQQGTl%2Fh1eJ1t7F9keR0rbohg1Qygyu49cwbU9RoASGEjL2cdhDtgvtuHYc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBqDQF5bgzfhVkBpuCKbtjOe0%2BOwRqNaQ6kWaVnEGNv%2BbkOYm8IbqNXkZzwXRVYb
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWIdOSXVl3A0Fq37Q41UzOkFcySj8O6KNNdmDTKuJiqnhs61uIVVYuXveLX4U3Cz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AR4IyXjo7%2FMnqFSsHqXapQv3VPFQ0ayaXxxx2EPWKSVa0rDs4tMQLhCudOy5BUq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mivszja5xvD9GlHetb2PMUNzjZ3tIAts%2B%2BhLgLkCqq0ICDWlFHWx9l43rMhMHB%2Bg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ol4O9bn488zQLX8zNEWEo33mGjRDwQvDLiRoDLQ0ILLWAcjRHedVo5ooULEDSmg0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7b8Rx3pbN6VCpSx1LF0XXY5wNtMIqCwuM2ljDRei%2F77FCkSyBP48MwGfXZaY%2FOJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1LOwKKk%2Bq4orEO4wFW2otnnL%2BBBROOfzSaG1WK1HQdyW9Gm1oCzvECM8%2BdAw7Y3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUq%2F5jH%2BXNZWtAY4eMOIZeFlRdkNuF%2BIAMQDL%2BfgsWdgZtLgPz023HB3ZpjUaU5t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQ8bnPf0yKBeUmdmP7HJQPjxD49sCdHxFssQKDak0850kTOvkJlB3XbYfm%2FlSX1h
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCN%2Fk1Qn4NH9SxYl3x8PPon76uRGe56iQsCMIPSTzQfDDPzvTRRQJHpcpYEManwS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CKixPJVeXXMJyc0K4MMSB1Fid3NsIHbT8qErbicPbO3DVSBEKVquBH%2F%2FEGGgMSQ6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3fHBqrjst51dDhCR2bZ0auaW5zBbDnE%2F%2F2T5lIREagqJfozW80nMNi4JovYvwwm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFSAnqPxGIxHnj2yLznWtebocfpe6WjmFpSDKyZXU4NlT57cicOGBfFYP3rcxvHz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qywaScqK%2BHtgm03fonMAZVvR4bvYX%2BE2Ratbeh%2BU6vrmnOmmpT12eQACcW2pI%2F1t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w4Wuc02eCKf%2F7s6LeWy5kWNPSzLmXYE8M2DwbxP7YsunyBqhBAz6k%2Fgggbebyh%2Fj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIq7PnjqPwG9MzobdngInj9hukpP6RlSDSdflHzNIJrpep1uhshzWndh%2BMEfJgRM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFYPUuWjNxBAcWEUq8Fpor5gjwK%2BcxzzDVWNYaCHPlw0wJJwuipnMF3SMWEBBFge
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0W%2FWH4gFbPjCbmHskczcFrNQE9LUrpyCVkPZD%2B3Cy0MHuCQYxqkTX0vnSRI8K%2FX%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovVkApKm7foChlhS4tg8%2FDVk%2FJwdvoovJMJt1bnhM%2FWOEqOp%2FH6EQVvEG7OTDn5G
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKcpabjtw9jB20615b7UUgrDUQnlZC3nhdzj%2BJp%2BaRF9mLq4pmi2MEV%2FkUUFFTbq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJhy46RPpMGy0ZB%2FwR1bxiiVTmNhxmakR3LE4eLV6%2BjD3cIX%2BtoAkqddPEZTniBj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQZF3R0PwFGGEr%2BKsMyEBsf1KBPhg7egR9%2BmM3QU6EWXJgkhNBUadirvFGdTF53c
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOE6inX612qrPLPBeMZd5WA5dNYzCbZD0VuHoPl3EmwuYebYStvA3f6k9TXe%2FzUg
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VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

    155 PNC BANK        00000 60933           33875 INV  09/29/2025              37.95              83622 MONOCULARS AND NOTEBOOK PA
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60934          310634 INV  10/13/2025             209.86              83623 Notebooks for students
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60935                 INV  10/13/2025             305.37              83623 FOOTBALL PANTS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60936          310629 INV  10/13/2025              34.53              83623 Germ Tracking Interactive
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60937          501574 INV  10/13/2025             115.36              83623 Classroom supplies for Wet
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60938           33869 INV  10/13/2025              82.40              83623 BOOK STUDY MATERIAL
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60939          257335 INV  10/13/2025             239.88              83623 PE SHELVING, STORAGE BINS
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60940          310644 INV  10/13/2025             225.57              83623 PE Supplies
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60941           33894 INV  10/13/2025           2,194.50              83623 BOOKS FOR LITERACY FAMILY
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60942          501583 INV  10/13/2025              67.95              83623 DRY ERASE CLEANER AND PAIN
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60943           33902 INV  10/13/2025             610.20              83623 CHART PAPER
   8073 AMAZON CAPITAL  00000 60944          257376 INV  10/13/2025             146.66              83623 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES CLASSRO
   5512 BARNES & NOBLE. 00001 60946           33895 INV  10/14/2025           1,051.40              83624 PRK-1ST GR BOOKS BLOCK PAR
   7745 BERRY, MARY KAT 00000 60986                 INV  10/14/2025             180.00              83625 ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SER
   7923 BG DUMPSTER, LL 00000 60947           33841 INV  10/14/2025             625.00              83626 DUMPSTER RENTAL
   8828 BRIGHT EYES CLI 00000 60949          257377 INV  10/14/2025             269.00              83627 UNINSURED STUDENT EXAM/LEN
   7930 C L M PORT A PO 00001 61001           33707 INV  10/14/2025             261.00              83628 PORT-A-POTTY RENTAL FY 25/
   8830 CHELSEY BUFFA   00000 60948                 INV  10/14/2025              63.00              83629 REIMB MILEAGE BANK, CENTRA
   8544 CORNERSTONE DIA 00000 61008                 INV  10/14/2025             130.00              83630 BUS DRIVER DRUG TESTING
   8662 CPG             00000 61003           33685 INV  10/14/2025             966.32              83631 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 61004           33685 INV  10/14/2025              56.00              83631 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 61005           33685 INV  10/14/2025             215.12              83631 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 61006           33685 INV  10/14/2025           1,139.26              83631 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
   8662 CPG             00000 61007           33685 INV  10/14/2025             628.53              83631 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60952           33683 INV  10/14/2025              37.76              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60953           33683 INV  10/14/2025              71.65              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60955           33683 INV  10/14/2025              30.53              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60956           33683 INV  10/14/2025             104.36              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60957           33683 INV  10/14/2025             127.73              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60958           33683 INV  10/14/2025             113.72              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60959           33683 INV  10/14/2025              62.23              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60960           33683 INV  10/14/2025              58.49              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60961           33683 INV  10/14/2025              52.09              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60962           33683 INV  10/14/2025              68.38              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60963           33683 INV  10/14/2025              40.49              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60971           33683 INV  10/14/2025              35.98              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60972           33683 INV  10/14/2025             104.38              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60973           33683 INV  10/14/2025              63.38              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60974           33683 INV  10/14/2025              94.48              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60976           33683 INV  10/14/2025             125.78              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60977           33683 INV  10/14/2025             185.30              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60979           33683 INV  10/14/2025             131.03              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60980           33683 INV  10/14/2025              46.73              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60981           33683 INV  10/14/2025              47.90              83632 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60950           33683 INV  10/14/2025              28.40              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60951           33683 INV  10/14/2025              26.77              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60954           33683 INV  10/14/2025              29.98              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60964           33683 INV  10/14/2025              17.08              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60965           33683 INV  10/14/2025              28.93              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xeurk8afhUQv9TW9tfB53ttrpwa5EvDMuT2BgNGbgAbfpDII42cND946PIuaPs3T
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYxfjFYqIm6RwB4wHIjBZ2fndt5TEwh0KfxYy782p%2BMSW76Orvr8g%2BN0Ev7SeeoE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzkHl%2F%2FXhuOFMu81zJWTSYpR3cDGn8CyYtq0cnn5YU0%2FJtM1xFYNj6gJ2Bz96OEo
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APX0b3Ze7Qohnzwd7VLJ%2BVx3%2BkcC9TDGOm68V%2BzS51S8KJLtBFEtDEXYF2bsvPWn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JQjMZUuaCmntRUu6uUy58YtK%2B1g7KO0fzeKi1A6VMBc3yWg2VVFR9JHw9bhXyy%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvatf6qOO5JQ9NvSAD1i5tBIqIw6uAFueh%2BvVlERHuXOJbyLYX8Awqioya78lkZg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPuWkxa%2BV5rOK%2FHE%2BySWMi37ZswnmVvtfBWykphu9eF6ac9u9FcF93a9foG11xs3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2Bm3Wq%2F8UUyzLoiR7S19ykY5VxExYMHFGtsmS8qjMfqq5Li723cBxD%2FwHHsVoEGf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yth8ZTApQSp%2FPsLjAfqElBGUT3L%2FpKYzt8J7HtrEyRmT8qRu2UOOcS%2FY%2BJLoLy2L
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWcU61x5SalgnO8A1UZuKWz%2BaQ2CL4kKcKrFKadlNZwUaMjL%2FavSzrqGKRJcQf0K
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6H3UdGkPSbM32j3GXdCe2KzGZSSplDJ03FdC2p4CVuWSZld1uOKpWPvJoFvYU0M
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Whxl6FmfYe7vEe2PxNUDj0TMkG%2F%2FJcJOIVDAT6E%2F6mf4Kbj6ibobDYfZqlH3VHOL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZIWNzW4LvHGNOuyirnXJ5iJTGv5pZyAgdb4Nsbhq492Vj3NZMVko2jeqRN8zpn8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HotEXAwDndqdljiKoxp%2FDcThpnlg%2BkdVLVe0jCBaYUcKB4oEZyiEiSuIowg2hO7I
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtjfgY%2BWhYl7qBLED%2F86d9Z2ibc5mfA56stNlu9DG8mpmxAAtWe%2F%2FZ%2BFt8T7r5US
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOwaj4%2Fcgmz4AwWa08Y3yo%2BUqaVTNXKTLcRpN9DTSY5ayWlIfujSMyARfQ3jznDL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKKszyyZO82lx%2FM1lKSXb1OoXR13NUTBdwmC8A%2B2zu7wPLzsPbKY6xb0dVpKyhK3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLbIm327%2BPUmLWu%2F0N65k%2FZ5w8WUqY8bBMIVBgPO5ooWuh1dF%2FCr9fQMQyoxdgvN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oMTrfDUT58XvCzMyXT23cT6sQil6aXW7ahB8EqptvJWGv0K%2BncHiuIkDZjJzQV1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Z8wslWPNYML9gHAt2qdIMhI9h%2Fj2g84zJxdOw4HzHCd4HNlqEW862nTfwWzUuMz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hI1cXVrGB5eYMJOOxsNYaSlcvN4EvFgrp9aOutRadzGjITZqsGhIwzUuGAZuhF%2FA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fhj99j%2BtWsbqSjOPMDzVjywesvh1req5lCvPlbsMctQM6MXNtznptSab5aWX6z5F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDgH41HukIV35270D4me3Qz4L8XxC%2B%2BjqDWxpOZCDO3J4uOMaAbgNZzy%2B5nL%2BWKP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVnJ4MsK143JeUzm4LOGKQczswZESNfegipIY6A8lSgBDC2xtFL%2B%2FXChbbjl8ZVF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wwXzOeShzHi%2FiO%2FMbCjsfbYPCWakH9GBuaKniNMAqhzMcjVJAaxQgHIIBA%2FMNS%2B5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vo4%2FKr0uA%2BYS4MSFb2lmZ2xs7lsx0U2XXZ4V4c%2Fto1DOK5VPwN2ZptrQTz%2BBE%2B1J
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDtBBD0zYbbvGALTcpd1XwAq%2Fx9XIuJ8H%2BnrqEP2%2BY0mVgefszH1Dw28yC5qUjwx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zt83BhGicNDfhmZHFdPgHj6BqjpL9eQ%2Fmd41bSLQjuHCZKn%2BesKhanNY%2Ftzksqlx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yydGWwjJqI%2FdIvCx01Ai8gVH0%2Bvwl%2FpSBQpdilr0Gtlfm%2FaNGieBr7kl7UzqWH2N
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VL2dVomtgrb37s7PrWPWUxv2BwdTMxe4fWW%2FIqqMDo66s4c9rG8OXDEVVyG1uHo5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8ooZq34rtKXfiaWt4y3zyioikd4J65nPN5oCTbiv4n62zY932LnGeRD6IDgtM5X
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRG5Q1MBtFb9zP0BHTACsHK9kX8VjcUdslO%2FoObJGfrE10O3cl8bXKY9KOPPxD6S
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wp8VY6qMyoRb2TDEYTfMJnBwwqGCXqr8B%2FNW3UzyUr6aKpUatjf0CUXqXqyMawKB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZ45dWDVgJVfQgn17o5XrZuXTUYgjnZJS9Rr9mzh0%2BkVes37ewj7C%2F4wMEbZxnWG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruCIK02LfRNDtkIRmwL1I6oqQ06mAxQgm179jQDsG09kORGUoEXYTrRCgRCT%2BgTL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TILk%2B8q2PKMr%2BD6yCHpKkepm00N2MFga7qjF%2BFJd0meAGlyWA6weLZyXEfzj6uQZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIl96UBnFhbEvzv1IupYLyu97uoyeJi2QHzzR2V0x418yPYW7AeRx8qy8B50ain9
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4zX3Moeec2IfDdubUXEnqV2GUthcK7j1Y53Fnd7mri4AwtuKVxS7xIU2w2Cjs3m
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VuSpxUMLhGl0PpThFPF2YTdKuCvrAhA4k9wzwqwZ%2BTBgbGdx8kkyeXkOvzEw0jG3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT%2BZ58blI4H3FL%2B9Sxct0rDoc4bgeU1cTRmNciqeujq8S1%2FpmtQ5Z9pUFBXhZ5fD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUOzg4uRS2tZNp2wmvHiJQTgX%2BolFI1CQlu034Ok9RffESSlC5Lg6Q79ZBWKb7Hl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJslmx1YyMOLKgHbD7UJc5aHbZcZ61t81f%2BToHdl0%2F40BlZLABD5wx6HoA%2FCRHmY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zet4HiNyIMjrA3Lc02KqkxLvMOyxULGe%2FZ42cdEVTuQ%2FKLFVIImxpYjx0504xqvS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8bBU0cZy2ywQV9EfwNscMOcye1Y9i1lv0V9b6yuE0wfwL0wMTCXCamxruhUWX%2Bj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdwYHQZUKOCvi%2FNbUAtYZrMF04bEdVb9ZqHMRw433Skl6eg%2FWm%2FwE6yNOKyz72Kt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhOXwOzu4E0e52e4wUIQ%2Fo9%2F88DZelgESIWCyGHmRO4qgiU%2FKmlv7fsa4ZHHAJPV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40hiDnUhfb4MIkD9r%2BlIWZG8JEqZz%2BSiJXSxflyoMW9nuFkgg2GoirqYQzqGLGFM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4Qwu18nG8jfbEQn9E%2Br8SCL44eItLWaASd7bD%2BDKPIRS7M6ABCiRyz1gD8GeN91
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BagANQUEPVSwgIBeFR7m1Its9%2Bu2pxss17BOeRNIJ43cValAeGu2Xf5NIRpmBmN
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  WARRANT:   102125    10/16/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME      R     DOCUMENT     PO       TYPE  DUE DATE              AMOUNT VOUCHER     CHECK COMMENT

    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60966           33683 INV  10/14/2025               5.15              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60967           33683 INV  10/14/2025              29.67              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60968           33683 CRM  10/14/2025             -17.98              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60969           33683 INV  10/14/2025               3.39              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60970           33683 INV  10/14/2025               8.60              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60975           33683 INV  10/14/2025               2.51              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60978           33683 INV  10/14/2025              16.81              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
    221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 60982           33683 INV  10/14/2025              14.94              83633 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
   6284 FRYSC Fall Inst 00000 60983           33958 INV  10/14/2025             250.00              83634 FRYSC FALL INSTITUTE CONF
   6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61022           33953 INV  10/14/2025              36.20              83635 BUSINESS CARDS FOR OUTREAC
   8831 HERE COMES THE  00000 61027           33988 INV  10/14/2025             325.00              83636 BOUNCY HOUSES FOR FALL BLO
   8424 HUDL            00001 60984           33960 INV  10/14/2025           8,500.00              83637 HUDL AD PACKAGE
   7784 KISSELBAUGH, KA 00000 60985                 INV  10/14/2025           2,017.96              83638 LEARNING HUB SEPT
   7686 KMEA            00000 60987          310667 INV  10/14/2025              75.00              83639 CHORAL ENROLLMENT FOR STUD
   7795 KONICA MINOLTA  00000 60988                 INV  10/14/2025              85.04              83640 MAINT AGREE
    112 KSBA UNEMPLOYME 00000 60989                 INV  10/14/2025           1,821.90              83641 3RD QRT 2025
   8595 LANGUAGE LINE S 00000 60990                 INV  10/14/2025              42.00              83642 SEPTEMBER
   8065 MUSIC & ARTS    00000 61009          310633 INV  10/14/2025             134.00              83643 Instrument Repairs and Sup
   6502 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 00000 60992                 INV  10/14/2025             421.98              83644 LIFE, AD&D INS
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60993                 INV  10/14/2025             125.00              83645 RIA
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60994                 INV  10/14/2025             437.00              83645 RHS
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 60995                 INV  10/14/2025             125.00              83645 RIA
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 61010                 INV  10/14/2025             437.00              83645 RHS
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 61011                 INV  10/14/2025             375.00              83645 SES
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 61012                 INV  10/14/2025              51.95              83645 STADIUM
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 61013                 INV  10/14/2025              50.34              83645 RHS STORAGE
   5978 ORKIN, INC.     00000 61014                 INV  10/14/2025              58.84              83645 ATHLETIC BLDG
   8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00001 60997          310666 INV  10/14/2025              52.82              83646 POSTAGE
    172 RUSSELLVILLE RO 00000 61015                 INV  10/14/2025             170.00              83647 D. TEEL DUES
    172 RUSSELLVILLE RO 00000 61025                 INV  10/14/2025             170.00              83647 K. ESTES QRTLY DUES
   7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 60998                 INV  10/14/2025             388.15              83648 STADIUM
   8776 SIGHT & SOUND E 00000 61024           33840 INV  10/14/2025           9,999.00              83649 NEW SPEAKERS/MIXER AMP AT
   8824 SPECIAL INSPECT 00000 61023                 INV  10/14/2025           1,573.30              83650 RHS CULINARTY RENO INSPECT
   8763 STUDER EDUCATIO 00000 61016           33963 INV  10/14/2025          15,147.75              83651 COACHING
   6045 SUPERIOR ONE SO 00000 60999           33737 INV  10/14/2025             199.75              83652 MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
   6251 US GAMES        00001 61000          257353 INV  10/14/2025             471.99              83653 PE EQUIPMENT
   8749 VEX ROBOTICS, I 00000 61017           33955 INV  10/14/2025             534.71              83654 ROBOTICS SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61018          257373 INV  10/14/2025              53.94              83655 SUPPLIES FOR ADMIN OFFICE
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61020                 INV  10/14/2025              90.57              83655 OFFICE SUPPLIES
   1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61021                 INV  10/14/2025              25.62              83655 SNACKS
                                                                         1,806,524.89 CASH ACCOUNT 10       6101         TOTAL

https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S14NEyrxPylNKIbmRJYtci5yzy9K97JIku%2BxlN1Dk94qhF66uSOjWtGPfAeYXibD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVio33axE1XTDpTnOn%2BANwjJgSpSSGudoIREDREfbIOLvJ7Vxn4ZToWjXK2mtVhf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljfvidm8qmE1pYZd4SS3PTgDV3ggaqE9lgTepRWBmTQ6z4wTm3CZJG1MxARik7eN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dmzyI%2F2IleH0Pu65ALYmJQWDP7%2BXAXzoA4lABE3DICHj3K3rKmR9Zibah5uXJwZ0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiWAEwo%2B2LghTo%2F4jIvECw46ek3ArHbX1GbFOMsLChRekVkLlI0Y3j2RlC9n%2FZM7
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vA3iMRG%2BYELNbzfHOLDO1nYCU%2B%2FpRvpBp0LYqHRy%2F3ZoPtTaGNSBeFVlZue5BLg3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOamC%2BhMgpBFjDa%2F0ff7xIdhFAanKRe9u9Eg8%2FN4yq1zELAC%2FRt9bH%2Bfw57NXTsw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSZq2KT1QYZMUFeKPxJVx%2Bwg%2Fs%2FvXFvPPSeMfvb1F1q3SNl8ybABjp1CGAD19nDY
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1niBoNsOTNn2FhYLNZ816lKNcfre5SN4euiiWhqx2grDgLNYl7hAKlY3cuN8cRc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwj6Xu6nZ6%2FO0T5oupBX%2B4VgXaJgn3P0jJOioM%2BM1IdpdNMfe3SY495BybGy7tk1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B01dSvHFP%2FE2Uj0a60%2FK27Wsbgqu43i3HWuh5mp3S8SpW7axPKPVSnwDsSF59j4w
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASV3SJQit1d5toV3GOMj0Rpq2Imo5dOcEIq5Cbt9gVg1GmuFsOO6fRGLLMfl3nqI
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOB%2FRTyv59yKNkhlMbJM47zbueFd8lM1JUZLPsodyqeHQ%2BgUkLb0n7mBA75UP7bv
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ugkUaCyxtpCJi0zHp6jDjbhVk6%2BGeyAKgGzmpOlaW2%2FuAI3oeYCZq0pliXdHXCm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6g04yzlYKisd%2Bb92MMq5hWbhUK0HTnBshTxeM6AcATyeBBT5feN%2BSXjrYRRHygQ0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwqXIQY9Eq7tP6VK6H9HYV0yexUlL8qCG2ZA3%2B%2B2dBGwSkS2OcV8phLeCtUGpr8b
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAYOAXp57%2FcmP52P4LiOJXTRtkSg8T7U6xcHTzXNqceSSlkTwUbGiABzi9y0FyGf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5iOFLQOZBZkWtNFewQW1JcOBmaELaN0X4az7BspJJrZnph9ykov9BJZ9tJGLmto
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8SI2vX%2F9NqxFKNOu5LwCU6ezqfdvUrNan2xs7Q43j%2BBwgaQwL4XnRlMJcCgZ7vO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZN%2FvLzrwkJ%2FXIpxz2xGJCp1dM9aPTTxPeCaxNqP8XG4lvIik8Qo9Hg2LmQvWinA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AcJvoIduivuD%2FM9fXTygttwK1pXdk1rH6L6%2FKVl%2BuecoqQyX%2BHQ5QiBn3cT5a96Z
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAB75MgLP0IrOADZEKgruc30NwCog9IM0t02vOkziaU9m354MJ3qQawkkOWocLD8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6voMnP5Vuk8VHUoIKY1lCO%2B2SRJxaYdZA1%2FCbjlqRKvtKR3ZGP8bMZGenFbr0Ind
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9r%2FKEX5hcGRqq01JWTtseV0OtynF7zYEyVz8zpoS9SmbsxF6MBv1kQ5qLqXb%2B7K
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hw9K9spVBCJBsLwk1Qb4%2F2iYupNRO305XU4gPWXT5pudPXqwjGp53WlcZ2nnGPSn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ti6Tu6udwC3D80L7kZpoM%2F1A7s48QbiaMBYPVUhw9p%2F0aDMAirGohXXxkUzYrIuV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNDbEd2ifWaboKKpaR%2FD59tHR8Ao7d15fAXZJPqkOFf6se7ZeuKuNgYh0vT%2BEPTT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJPj3csKQp3YxaGrwNQd7jTuZtqD6WnnqvWLpacl02%2B3AjpCSDzraKy3fHC5ckMp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2F3K0GygLc8MLoB2YvEryg63f5E0M4JuKtDhxraJcCg6nmR23P43tHPrXvPw%2F6WE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ix7hvvcYkwlofboIv8HZlp2bnfTk7wa2il8N3YKRX%2F%2FKNscn09GQq3HH2fzP89ga
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsCJprsRDmaduekGojhYEkLJULCTqO2IHvW6fOoATr0itckBiMFLVozNfv12tEs5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwGa8Uwlis%2BftrSP%2FaHrSJDkWVNnPn054YHnKunKMjN%2FV4d47Njot%2FO0mHTmClVc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkyYU0vqptjQSIwOp0MMTbdZqD5RHUGuY9vqcZCx3fHZ%2BfNHhSbt4DzHgzJ9TKHM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GN2WEfnXhJJgKYStYEKxd2kfcRVp6LJ%2FER9zkE%2F4K4pzt4schnwefdXV94khRh7x
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lww0aOAO3Y8cY%2BnyGJ4Itssh8u2xWkyt0IEW0trrln2tiRMYwKqDsAMIVVV77Mjn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYk6MhLo6svhytEWHF%2F2VqhV8rrEiXNmc%2BK%2Fq6x0cXyMFVRtK5IC%2Fu%2FvQ6buxyaz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XX0n6M73AjR%2FrO72AT49tZKcXkphNMJykN9HynKJ4yGMPiVsiH0XGMlwJCd9zcUa
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWrgORbZn0hJ0X7rJR0OVQ7OymjENGiLGUJHAd99NS00hhdFTDAgRDYNUC2E75Rp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVMZuuQ%2Fm%2FAcKOeXNvX7%2Fae%2BK6AYEGkEj1yJgCzm02NII%2BhN93qG4%2F4Fyy9eKmKr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvgYEczZEEnJA99r657v1%2B67v3AyYM5ig3%2FBXVqb8RdYjgvW1Wz7TvYn%2BDgv9l5b
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                          1,300,259.64          -906,459.51
             10       6102         CASH IN INVESTMENT                   -1,730,000.00         5,115,095.34
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -429,740.36         4,208,635.83 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        135,296.04           -14,768.37
             10       7461         ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE            1,924.04           -14,675.52
             10       74611        UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE                      1,218.87                 -.18
             10       7462         WORKMANS COMP PAYABLE                    -2,386.64            -2,386.64
             10       7499         OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES                      .00            -8,000.00
             10       7603         ENCUMBRANCES                           -204,336.83           239,131.21
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -68,284.52           199,300.50 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -701,892.96        -4,931,428.15
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    995,581.01         2,420,623.03
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE                 .00          -260,000.00
             10       8747         COMMITTED - OTHER                              .00        -1,400,000.00
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PO (CURRENT PD 1-12)           204,336.83          -239,131.21
             10       8770         UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE                        .00             2,000.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      498,024.88        -4,407,936.33 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  429,740.36        -4,208,635.83 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                             84,571.16            33,884.34
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             84,571.16            33,884.34 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         24,518.96            -8,600.26
             20       7603         ENCUMBRANCES                            145,749.42           195,643.22
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       170,268.38           187,042.96 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -305,032.84          -614,514.67
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    195,942.72           636,839.43
             20       8731         RESTRICTED GRANTS                              .00           -47,608.84
             20       8753         RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES              -145,749.42          -195,643.22
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -254,839.54          -220,927.30 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -84,571.16           -33,884.34 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00            20,898.79
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00            20,898.79 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -20,898.79
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00           -20,898.79 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00           -20,898.79 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6106         OTHER CASH                                     .00           149,813.26
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           149,813.26 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -149,813.26
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -149,813.26 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -149,813.26 



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026  3

Report generated: 10/20/2025 09:22
User:             9523mepl
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page      5

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00            45,065.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00            45,065.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -45,065.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00           -45,065.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00           -45,065.00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND FSPK                                              FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           289,787.92
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           289,787.92 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -346,278.00
             32       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                           .00            56,490.08
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -289,787.92 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -289,787.92 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                         -1,078,409.83           659,332.68
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -1,078,409.83           659,332.68 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         -1,573.30            -1,573.30
             36       7603         ENCUMBRANCES                               -213.58             2,012.83
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        -1,786.88               439.53 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  1,079,983.13         2,260,879.50
             36       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00        -2,918,638.88
             36       8753         RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES                   213.58            -2,012.83
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    1,080,196.71          -659,772.21 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                1,078,409.83          -659,332.68 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             40       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -111,489.83          -111,489.83
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -111,489.83          -111,489.83 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             40       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -56,490.08
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    111,489.83           167,979.91
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      111,489.83           111,489.83 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  111,489.83           111,489.83 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                            -27,948.91           201,427.04
             51       6104         PETTY CASH ITEMS                               .00               200.00
             51       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                      44,509.34           114,889.96
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION               6,944.40            33,256.57
             51       6400O        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB                         .00            61,782.00
             51       6400P        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RESOURCES                    .00           159,095.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             23,504.83           570,650.57 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7541O        UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY                        .00            12,450.00
             51       7541P        UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES                   .00          -578,637.00
             51       7603         ENCUMBRANCES                                   .00               211.37
             51       7700O        OPEB RELATED LIABILITY                         .00          -236,121.00
             51       7700P        PENSION RELATED LIABILITY                      .00          -144,057.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00          -946,153.63 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -118,912.33          -536,478.85
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     95,407.50           186,705.28
             51       8737O        OTHER OPEB LIABILITY                           .00           161,889.00
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER (PENSION)                     .00           563,599.00
             51       8753         RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES                      .00              -211.37
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -23,504.83           375,503.06 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -23,504.83          -570,650.57 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 54   COMMUNITY EDUCATION                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             54       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00               116.82
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00               116.82 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             54       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00              -116.82
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00              -116.82 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00              -116.82 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             70       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00            37,824.76
             70       6111         INVESTMENTS                                    .00           539,825.17
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           577,649.93 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             70       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -571,149.93
             70       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                           .00             8,500.00
             70       8720         NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE                      .00           -15,000.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -577,649.93 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -577,649.93 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00           225,815.00
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                              .00         1,277,097.31
             80       6221         BUILDING & BUILDING IMPROV.                    .00        27,391,661.60
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00         1,243,600.12
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00         1,527,855.00
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         1,011,050.22
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS                  .00         3,024,788.54
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00        35,701,867.79 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             80       6212         ACCUM DEP - LAND IMPROVEMENTS                  .00        -1,215,003.00
             80       6222         ACCUM DEP - BUILDING & IMPROVE                 .00       -11,687,630.25
             80       6232         ACCUM DEP - TECHNOLOGY                         .00          -689,393.53
             80       6242         ACCUM DEP - VEHICLES                           .00        -1,099,491.11
             80       6252         ACCUM DEP - GENERAL EQUIPMENT                  .00          -632,120.84
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00       -15,323,638.73 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             80       8710         INVESTMENTS GOVERNMENTAL ASSET                 .00       -20,378,229.06
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00       -20,378,229.06 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00       -35,701,867.79 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00           514,484.71
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           514,484.71 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             81       6252         ACCUM DEP - GENERAL EQUIPMENT                  .00          -311,399.95
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00          -311,399.95 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             81       8711         INVESTMENTS BUSINESS ASSETS                    .00          -203,084.76
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -203,084.76 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -514,484.71 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 9    LONG-TERM DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             90       6181         PREPAID EXPENSES                               .00           108,018.00
             90       6194         BOND PREMIUM/DISCOUNT                          .00            78,733.95
             90       6199         OTHER CURRENT ASSETS                           .00            94,337.24
             90       6304         AMT TO BE PROV FOR L-T DEBT                    .00        18,357,294.74
             90       6400O        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB                         .00         1,511,386.00
             90       6400P        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RESOURCES                    .00           799,254.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00        20,949,023.93 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             90       7455         SHORT TERM INTEREST PAYABLE                    .00          -110,367.00
             90       7477         COMPENSATED ADSENCES CURRENT                   .00           -64,527.00
             90       7491         CURRENT BOND OBLIGATIONS                       .00          -825,000.00
             90       7495         CURRENT CAPITAL LEASE                          .00           -16,121.16
             90       7511         NON CUR BOND OBLIGATIONS                       .00       -11,805,000.00
             90       7531         NON CUR CAPTIAL LEASES                         .00           -52,393.77
             90       7541O        UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY                        .00        -1,620,448.00
             90       7541P        UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES                   .00        -2,907,131.00
             90       7551         LONG TERM COMPENSATED ABSENCES                 .00          -197,982.00
             90       7700O        DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB                           .00        -2,626,300.00
             90       7700P        ACCRUED ANNUAL REQ CONTI LIAB                  .00          -723,754.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00       -20,949,023.93 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00       -20,949,023.93 
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